STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON BOOK 225 PAGE 01 .

#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

NORTHSIDE INVESTORS, INC.

do(es) hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto

JACK F. MAXEY AND WIFE, SUSAN L. MAXEY

as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property situated in MADISON

County, Mississippi, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

LOT 26, SANDALWOOD SUBDIVISION, PART 5, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B at Slot 74 thereof, reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Excepted from the warranty of this conveyance are any and all easements, dedications, rights-of-way, mineral reservations and mineral conveyances, and restrictive covenants of record pertaining to or affecting the herein described property.

It is agreed and understood that the taxes for the

452

current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantor(s) agree(s) to pay to the Grantee(s) or his/her/their assigns, any deficit on an actual proration, and, likewise, the Grantee(s) agree(s) to pay to the Grantor(s) or his/her/their assigns, any amount overpaid by them. WITNESS MY/OUR SIGNATURES, this the 27th day \_\_\_\_, 19<u>87</u> NORTHSIDE INVESTORS, INC. STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF \_\_HINDS THIS DAY personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said county and state, \_ F. BYRON DENNIS \_\_\_\_\_, who, being by me first duly sworn, states on oath that HE is the duly elected PRESIDENT \_\_\_\_, and, who acknow-NORTHSIDE INVESTORS, INC. ledged to me that for and on behalf of said \_\_\_ <u>HE</u> signed and de-NORTHSIDE INVESTORS, INC. livered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned, HE being first duly authorized so to do by said corporation. GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this day of February y Commission Expires: My Chip Assian Expires November 9, 1987 GRANTORS ADDRESS: GRANTEES' ADDRESS: P.O. Box 16706 134 Sumac Drive ockson MS 39236 Madison, Mississippi 39110 AISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: .....day of MAR 5 1987 19...... Book No. 2.25 on Page . O. / ... in BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By M. Dood lose D.C.

7

祖母本对原

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

800X 225 PAGE 03

<sup>?2</sup>43

#### WARRANTY DEED

INDEXED

| FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars             |
|--|
| .(\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable con- |
| sideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is     |
| hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,                          |
| MODERN CRAFTED HOMES, INC., a MS Corporation,                  |
| do(es) hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto                   |
| G. MAURICE OVERBY, a single person                             |
| хханхиниххихиинахиинахиинахиинахиинахии                        |
| XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX                         |
| situated in <u>Madison</u> County, Mississippi, more           |
| particularly described as follows, to-wit:                     |

Lot 35, HUNTERS POINTE I, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B at Slide 92 thereof, reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Excepted from the warranty of this conveyance are any and all easements, dedications, rights-of-way, mineral reservations and mineral conveyances, and restrictive covenants of record pertaining to or affecting the herein described property.

It is agreed and understood that the taxes for the

current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantor(s) agree(s) to pay to the Grantee(s) or his/her/their assigns, any deficit on an actual proration, and, likewise, the Grantee(s) agree(s) to pay to the Grantor(s) or his/her/their assigns, any amount overpaid by them.

| overpaid by them.   | •         |
|---|-----------|
| WITNESS MY/OUR SIGNATURES, this the 2nd day   |           |
| ofMarch , 1987  |           |
| <b>29</b>   |           |
|   |           |
| BY: STEVE WEAVER, PRESIDENT   |           |
| , wrong control to the second |           |
| STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS  |           |
|   |           |
| THIS DAY personally came and appeared before me, the  |           |
| undersigned Notary Public in and for said county and state,   |           |
| STEVE WEAVER , who, being by me first duly sworn,   |           |
| states on oath that he is the duly elected President  |           |
| of MODERN CRAFTED HOMES, INC. , and, who acknow-  |           |
| ladged to me that for and on behalf of said MODERN CRAFTED  |           |
| HOMES, INC. , he signed and de-   |           |
| livered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year  |           |
| therein mentioned, he being first duly authorized so to   |           |
| do by said corporation.   |           |
| GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this   |           |
| March , 1987  |           |
| A property of the state of the | ,v#,      |
| Drews Mcwhorter   |           |
|   |           |
| My Commission Expires:  Wy Commission Expires Hovember 9, 1987  |           |
| GRANTEES' ADDRESS:  |           |
| GRANTERS: ADDRESS:  GRANTEES ADDRESS:  309 Mockingbird Land  309 Mockingbird Land   |           |
| TACKSON, MS. 39208 Madison, MS 39110  |           |
|   |           |
| TATE OF MississIPPI, County of Madison:   | led       |
| TATE OF MississIPPI, County of Madison:  A TENDER OF MISSISSIPPI, County | ind<br>ci |
| day of MAR.51007 19 Book No. 2. Son rage D  | , 411     |
| MAR 5 1987 19   |           |
| By Manual Log   | ).C.      |
| CUINTY  |           |

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, PATRICIA DEGRAW SHUPP do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto E. J. Adcock the following described land and property situated, lying and being in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

> Lots 15 and 16, Block 86, Re-Plat of First Addition to Ridgeland, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Book 1 at Pagell, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Excepted from the warranty of this conveyance are all building restrictions, zoning ordinances, mineral conveyances and mineral reservations of record.

Advalorem taxes shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee upon physical delivery of this Deed to the Grantee.

The above described property constitutes no portion of the homestead of the Grantor herein.

Witness my signature this the 15 day of Quenay, 19\_17.

STATE OF Florido

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, PATRICIA DEGRAW SHUPP, who acknowledged to me that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE this the \_\_\_\_, 19<u>\_87</u>

Shuly Victoria NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA.

GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: 5610 S.W. 55th AVENUE DAVIE, FLORIDA 33314

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: p.O. Box 837

Ridgeland, Ms. 39157

----STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: day of MAR.5. 1987., 19..., Book No. 30 on Page O.5. in MAR.5. 1987.

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By Mar. 5. 1987., D.C.

EDEK 225 PAGE 06

INDEXED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, WALLACE BERT DEGRAW, III

do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto E. J. Adcock the following described land and property situated, lying and being in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lots 15 and 16, Block 86, Re-Plat of First Addition to Ridgeland, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Book 1 at Pagell, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Excepted from the warranty of this conveyance are all building restrictions, zoning ordinances, mineral conveyances and mineral reservations of record.

Advalorem taxes shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee upon physical delivery of this Deed to the Grantee.

. The above described property constitutes no portion of the homestead of the Grantor herein.

Witness my signature this the 137% day of Jan

19<u>87</u>. •

C

STATE OF Louisiand

WALLACE BERT DEGRAW, III

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, WALLACE BERT DEGRAW, III who acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE this the

ME COMMISSION EXPIRES:

NOTARY PUBLIC M. B. MANWELL, JR, Notary Publi Bossier Parish, Louisiana

My Commission is for Life

racions ; GRANTOR'S ADDRESS:

554% Forest

Shreveport, La. 71104

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

P.O. Box 837

Ridgeland, Ms. 39157

By M. Doodlog.......D.C.

, ,

#### . BOOK 225 PAGE 07 WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash, in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, PAMELA DEGRAW CHILDRESS hereby sell, convey and warrant unto E. J. Adcock the following described land and property situated, lying and being in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lots 15 and 16, Block 86, Re-Plat of First Addition to Ridgeland, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Book 1 at Pagell, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description. this description.

Excepted from the warranty of this conveyance are all building restrictions, zoning ordinances, mineral conveyances and mineral reservations of record.

Advalorem taxes shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee upon physical delivery of this Deed to the Grantee.

The above described property constitutes no portion of the homestead of the Grantor herein. .

Witness my signature this the 9th day of February, 19<u>82</u>.

MISSISSIPPI STATE OF COUNTY OF 17/14 ISON

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, <u>PAMELA DEGRAW CHILDRESS</u>, who acknowledged to me that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE this the day of February, 19

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

d Commission Pepper September 22, 1990

SKANTOR S ADDRESS: 2390 Tucson Lexington, KY. 40503

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: P.O. Box 837 Ridgeland, Ms. 39157

TEOE MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Sand seal of office, this the ..... of ... MAR 5 1987 BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By M. Dovellog D.C.

#### 200K 225 PASE, 08 WARRANTY DEED

INDEXED 22/3

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BARBARA DEGRAW GOODWYN do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto E. J. Adcock the following described land and property situated, lying and being in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lots 15 and 16, Block 86, Re-Plat of First Addition to Ridgeland, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Book 1 at Pagell, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Excepted from the warranty of this conveyance are all building restrictions, zoning ordinances, mineral conveyances and mineral reservations of record.

Advalorem taxes shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee upon physical delivery of this Deed to the Grantee.

The above described property constitutes no portion of the homestead of the Grantor herein.

Witness my signature this the Sh- day of January,

19<u>87</u>.

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, BARBARA DEGRAW GOODWYN who acknowledged to me that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

CIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE this the day of the d

Notary Public, Georgia, State at Large My Commission Expires Nov. 16, 1987

GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: 1793 Hazelwood Drive S.E.

Marietta, Ga. 30067

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: P.O. Box.837

Ridgeland, Ms. 39157

--OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:
OF MISSISSIPPI, ..... day of ... MAR .5 .. 1987...... 19....... Book No. 225 on Page 0.8.... in seal of office, this the ..... of ... MAR.5... 1987.........., 19 ... BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By M. Drodlog D.C. COUNTY

INDEXED

s makes on the contract

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, IVA ELAINE DEGRAW BUTLER do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto E. J. Adcock the following described land and property situated, lying and being in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

> Lots 15 and 16, Block 86, Re-Plat of First Addition to Ridgeland, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Book 1 at Pagell, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description. this description.

Excepted from the warranty of this conveyance are all building restrictions, zoning ordinances, mineral conveyances and mineral reservations of record.

Advalorem taxes shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee upon physical delivery of this Deed to the Grantee.

The above described property constitutes no portion of the homestead of the Grantor herein.

Witness my signature this the 1375 day of January 198).

STATE OF Messes COUNTY OF MANIEN

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, IVA ELAINE DEGRAW BUTLER who acknowledged to me that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

day of January 19 99

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Big Commission Expires September 22, 1990

GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: , 524 Terry Parkway

Gretna, La. 70053

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: p.O. Box 837

Ridgeland, Ms. 39157

SSIPPI, County of Madison: d seal of office, this the . . . . . of . . . . . MAR. 5. . . . 1987. . . , 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By M. Dood log D.C.

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, EARLY B. DEGRAW.

do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto E. J. Adcock the following described land and property situated, lying and being in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lots 15 and 16, Block 86, Re-Plat of First Addition to Ridgeland, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Book 1 at Pagell, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Excepted from the warranty of this conveyance are all building restrictions, zoning ordinances, mineral conveyances and mineral reservations of record.

Advalorem taxes shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee upon physical delivery of this Deed to the Grantee.

The above described property constitutes no portion of the homestead of the Grantor herein.

Witness my signature this the 19th day of Schuller.

1981.:

EARLY B. DEGRAW

STATE OF MISS. SS. PO.

Secretario Diagram Lines

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, <u>EARLY B. DEGRAW</u>, who acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE this the

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
THE Commission Expires September 22, 1990

GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: 33 Woodgate Drive Brandon, Mississippi 39042

GRANTEE S ADDRESS: P.O. Box 837

Company

P.O. Box 837 Ridgeland, Ms. 39157

# ROOK R225 MIN 11 F E D

NDEXED FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, REBECCA JOYCE TUCKER, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto E. J. ADCOCK the following described land and property situated, lying and being in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lots 15 and 16, Re-Plat of First Addition to Lots 15 and 16, Re-Plat of First Addition to Ridgeland, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Book 1 at Page 11, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

EXCEPTED FROM the warranty of this conveyance are all building restrictions, zoning ordinances, mineral conveyances and mineral reservations of record.

AD VALOREM taxes shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee upon physical delivery of this Deed to the Grantee.

THE ABOVE described property constitutes no portion of the homestead of the Grantor herein.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this the 28th day of January, 1987.

5 - 4, 1<u>4</u>0

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, REBECCA JOYCE TUCKER, who acknowledged to me that she signed and delivered the above and toye and warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE this the 28th

My Commission Expires: MI Commission Expired September 22, 1990

STATE OF THIS ISSIPPI, County of Madison: Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to contain the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to contain the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to contain the chancery Court of Said County, certified the chancery Court of Said County, cert ....day of MAR 5 1987 ..., 19...., Book No. 225 on Page ..... in eal of office, this the BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By. T. Dood

Prepared by:

Richard M. Lingle Attorney-at-Law 860 E. River Pl

860 E. River F... Jackson, MS 3920 NDEXED

- BOOK 225 PASE 12 WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and 'sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ARTHUR LEE BURNS and mother, GLADYS BROCKS, ROUTE 3 BOX 326-C, JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39213 do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto Julius E. BROCKS,, 750 LYNBURG APT. C-2, JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39209, the following land and property located and situated in MADISON County, State of Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Start at the SE corner of the N1/2 of the N1/2 of the NEL/4 of Section 29, T7N, R1E, Madison County, Mississippi, and run thence W 528 feet; thence N 502 feet to the Point Of Beginning. Thence W 264 feet; thence N 165 feet; thence E 264 feet; thence S 165 feet, to the Point Of Beginning.

Herein described property is situated in N1/2 of the N1/2 of the NE1/4 of the said Section 29, and contains 1.0 acre, more or less.

#### **EASEMENT:**

Start at the SE corner of the N1/2 of the N1/2 of the NE1/4 of Section 29, T7N, R1E, Madison County, Mississippi, and run thence W 528 feet; thence N 50 feet to the Point Of Beginning. Thence N 452 feet; thence W 30 feet; thence S 452 feet; thence E 30 feet to the Point Of Beginning.

IT IS AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis, and when said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantors agree to pay to said Grantees or their assigns any deficit on an actual proration.

THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to any and all recorded building restrictions, rights of way, easements or mineral reservations applicable to the above described property.

WITNESS the respective hand and signature of the undersigned Grantors hereto affixed on this the 20th day of Filman, 1937

| . Fred 24 My<br>WITNESS | Palone Je | ARTHUR LEE BURNS |
|-------------------------|-----------|------------------|
|                         | -         | Glady Brocks     |
| ** 3\$                  |           | GLADYS BROCKS    |
| to a pass               |           |                  |

(新) (17) (48) 春年 - 18)

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF AT LACGE

| Personally appeared <u>FRED H. MALONE, JR</u> one of              |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| the subscribing witnesses to the foregoing instrument, who, being |  |  |  |  |  |
| first duly sworn, deposeth and saith that he saw the within named |  |  |  |  |  |
| ARTHUR LEE BURNS and mother, GLADYS BROCKS whose namethey         |  |  |  |  |  |
| subscribed thereto, sign and deliver the same to to the said      |  |  |  |  |  |
| JULIUS E. BROCKS ; that _he, this affiant                         |  |  |  |  |  |
| subscribed his name as a witness hereto, in the presence of       |  |  |  |  |  |
| ARTHUR LEE BURNS and mother, GLADYS BROCKS                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| Affiant.  |  |  |  |  |  |
| SWORN TO and subscribed before me this the 3 day of               |  |  |  |  |  |
| <u>7-cb.</u> , 1987.  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Carole K. Sundand   |  |  |  |  |  |
| NOTARY PUBLIC   |  |  |  |  |  |
| My Commission Expires: 5-19-89                                    |  |  |  |  |  |

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI County of Madison:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI County of Madison:

Order County Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for county of Marian and Said County of Said County of

### BOOK 225 PAGE 14

JNDEXED

#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned J.F.P. & CO., INC., a Mississippi corporation, acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto JAMES H. SETTLEMIRE and wife HAZEL W. SETTLEMIRE, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the land and property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot Thirty-Eight (38), HUNTER'S POINTE I, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County in Plat Cabinet B, Slide 92 thereof, reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements and mineral reservations of record.

IT IS AGREED and understood that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantor agrees to pay to the Grantees or assigns any deficit on an actual proration, and likewise the Grantees agree to pay to the Grantor or assigns any amount overpaid by it.

WITNESS, the signature of the Grantor this the 2nd day of March, 1987.

J.F.P. & CO., INC.

FRANK PHOYLOWS

bertoneset Verkon -0

#### STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, J. FRANK PUCYLOWSKI, President of J.F.P. & CO., INC., a Mississippi corporation, and that for and on behalf of and by authority of said corporation, he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned for the intent and purpose therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this the 2nd day of March, 1987.

May Elizabeth Chample

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
My Commission Expires Sept. 11, 1993

| STATE OF MISSISSIPPI; County of Madison:   | and and a continue that the within instrument was filed               |
|--|---|
| Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Cour         | t of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed  198at |
| for stand may discathis day of             | 5. 1987, 19, Book No.2.2.5 on Page                                    |
| and day of day of                          | p   |
| With the wife and seal of office, this the | of MAR. 5 1987 19<br>BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk                           |
|  | BILLY V. GOO! Z.I.  |
| COUNTY MISSING                             | By M. Dovilles  |
| See VALLE                                  |   |

2273

#### WARRANTY DEED

INDEXED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in handpaid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, A. H. HARKINS BUILDING CONTRACTOR, INC., a Mississippi corporation, acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto JAMES HARKINS BUILDER, INC., a Mississippi corporation, the following described land and property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot Eighty-Nine (89), BEAVER CREEK, PART FOUR (4), a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B, Slide 83, reference to which is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to any and all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, rights-of-way, easements and mineral reservations of record.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 1986 are to be prorated between the Grantor and the Grantee herein as of the date of this conveyance.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE of the Grantor herein, this the day of April, 1986.

A. H. HARKINS BUILDING CON TRACTOR, INC.

.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named A. H. Harkins, who acknowledged to me that he is the President of A. H. Harkins Building Contractor, Inc., a Mississippi corporation, and that he, as such President, signed and delivered

Burk of . .

100 and 40.85

the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, for the purposes therein stated, as the act and deed of said corporation, he having been first duly authorized so to do.

GIVEN undermy hand and official seal of office, this the 1815.

MYTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash !NDEXED in hand paid, and other good ard valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, James Harkins Builder, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey ard warrant unto Timothy J. Bauer ard wife, Amy B. Bauer, as joint terants with the full rights of survivorship ard not as tenarts in common, the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot Eighty-Nine (89), BEAVER CREEK, PART FOUR (4), a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Charcery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B, Slot 83, reference to which is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to any ard all applicable building restrictions, restrictive coverants, rights-of-way, easements and mineral reservations of record.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 1987 are to prorated between the Grantor and the Grantees herein as of the date of this conveyance.

. WITNESS THE SIGNATURE of the Grantor, this the 2nd day of March,

1987.

James Harkins Builder, Inc., a

Mississippi Corporation

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named James Harkins who acknowledged to me that he is the President of James Harkins Builder, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation, and that he, as such President, signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, for the purposes therein stated, as the act and deed of said corporation, he having been first duly authorized so to do.

. GIVEN urder my hand and official seal of office, this the 2nd day

of March, 1987. 15.110.7

My Commission Expires: मा है। सिंहिंद के कि कि कि कि कि कि

...day of ...MAR.5...**1987**....., 19......, Book No.2*25* on Page . . *1.8*.. in BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk PTYIUO'

# BOOK 225 PAGE 19 WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THOMAS A. CALLAHAN and wife, CAROLYN C. CALLAHAN, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto C & M Properties, a general partnership consisting of Douglas L. Cooper, general partner and Thomas E. Maley general partner, the land

and property situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi,

The following described parcel of land lying and being situated entirely within the SW 1/4 of Section 11, Township 8 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a concrete monument marking the SW corner of Section 11, Township 8 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi; proceed thence North 89 degrees 44 minutes 29 seconds East for 1292.25 feet to the West right-of-way line of U.S. Highway No. 51; thence North 23 degrees 46 minutes 49 seconds East for 135.66 feet along the said West right of way line to the point of beginning of the parcel hereinafter described; thence continue North 23 degrees 46 minutes 49 seconds East for 103.39 feet along said West right of way line; thence North 82 degrees 24 minutes 02 seconds West for 885.08 feet; thence South 26 degrees 08 minutes 45 seconds West for 172.64 feet; thence South 86 degrees 26 minutes 26 seconds East for 913.72 feet to the point of beginning, containing 2.68 acres, more or less.

#### AND ALSO:

Se 1. 18/2

described as follows, to-wit:

The following described parcel of land lying and being situated entirely within the SW 1/4 of Section 11, Township 8 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a concrete monument marking the southwest corner of Section 11, Township 8 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi; proceed thence North 89 degrees 44 minutes 29 seconds East for 1292.25 feet to the west right of way line of U.S. Highway No. 51; thence North 23 degrees 46 minutes 49 seconds East for 32.85 feet along the said west right of way line to the POINT OF BEGINNING of the parcel hereinafter described; thence continue North 23 degrees 46 minutes 49 seconds East for 102.81 feet along said west right of way line; thence North 86 degrees 26 minutes 26 seconds West for 913.72 feet; thence South 26 degrees 08 minutes 45 seconds West for 172.64 feet; thence North 89 degrees 44 minutes 29 seconds East for 946.35 feet to the aforesaid POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 2.69 acres, more or less.

#### AND ALSO:

Being situated in the SW 1/4 of Section 11, Township 8 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, andbeing more particularly described as follows:

## BOOK 225 PAGE 20

Commence at the SW corner of Section 11, Township 8 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi and run North 89 degrees 44 minutes 29 seconds East 1292.25 feet to the West right of way line of U.S. Highway 51, run thence North 23 degrees 46 minutes 49 seconds East, along the West right of way line of U.S. Highway 51, 239.05 feet; run thence North 82 degrees 24 minutes 02 seconds West, 382.89 feet to an iron bar marking the SE corner and the Point of Beginning for the property herein described; continue thence North 82 degrees 24 minutes 02 seconds West, 502.19 feet to an iron bar; run thence North 26 degrees 08 minutes 45 seconds East, 428.00 feet to an iron bar; run thence South 69 degrees 07 minutes 45 seconds West 110.53 feet; run thence South 67 degrees 07 minutes 59 seconds East, 366.65 feet to an iron bar; run thence South 26 degrees 08 minutes 47 seconds West, 299.40 feet to the Point of Beginning, containing 4.0 acres, more or less.

GRANTEES assume and agree to pay that certain Deed of Trust executed by Thomas A. Callahan and Carolyn C. Callahan to Gene E. Walker, dated 10/10/84, recorded in Book 545 at page 86, securing \$44,674.38.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements and mineral reservations of record.

GRANTORS do hereby assign, set over and deliver unto the Grantees any and all escrow funds held by beneficiary under said Deed of Trust.

IT IS AGREED and understood that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantors agree to pay to the Grantees or their assigns any amount which is a deficit on an actual proration and likewise, the Grantees agree to pay to the Grantors any amount overpaid by them.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURES of the Grantors, this the 26th day of February,

1987.

- }

Homas A. Callahan
Thomas A. Callahan

Carolyn C. Callahan

BOOK 225 PAGE 21

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, Thomas A. Callahan and wife, Carolyn C. Callahan, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and for the purposes therein mentioned.

Witness my signature and official seal of office this the 26th day of February, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Comm. Expires: Q-Q-&9

| STARE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madi   | on:  |
|--|--|
| All mile and any and a cloudy of the Ch  | moons Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed |
| to month of the mist. Y. day o   |  |
| day of   | MAR 5 1987 19, Book No. 2.25 on Page . 19                                |
| ma other marian  | is the of  |
| a wind straining the seal of office, t   | is the of  |
| COUNTY   |  |
| THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH | By M. Dovelog,, D.C.   |
|  | 84. J.                               |

INDEXED

#### -WARRANTY DEED-

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the partnership consisting of undersigned, C & M Properties, a general partner & Thomas E. Maley, general partner of Douglas L. Cooper, general Jackson, Ms. 39236 P. O. Box 12326 sell, convey and warrant unto Thomas Arnold Callahan and wife, Laura C. Callahan of Rt. 1, Box 122, Gluckstadt, MS 39110, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the land and property which is situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

Being situated in the SW 1/4 of Section 21, T8N, R2E, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the SW corner of Section 21, T8N, R2E, Madison County, Mississippi, Commence at the SW corner of Section 21, T8N, R2E, Madison County, Mississippi, and run North Ø degrees Ø9 minutes 28 seconds East, along the west boundary of said Section 21, 1717.59 feet; run thence North 88 degrees 42 minutes 48 seconds East, 18.98 feet to an iron bar marking the East RCW line of Church Road and the point of beginning for the property herein described; run thence North Ø degrees 13 minutes 12 seconds E, along the East RCW line of Church Road, 534.50 feet; run thence North 89 degrees Ø9 minutes 12 seconds East, Road, 534.50 feet; run thence South Ø degrees 13 minutes 12 seconds West, 534.50 feet; run thence S 89 degrees Ø9 minutes 12 seconds West, 326.00 feet to the Point of Beginning, containing 4.00 acres, more or less.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building . ... restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements and mineral reservations of record.

IT IS AGREED and understood that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantors agree to pay to the Grantees or their assigns any amount which is a deficit on an actual proration and likewise, the Grantees agree to pay to the Grantors any amount overpaid by them.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURES of the Grantors, this the 26th day of February,

1987.

C

C & M PROPERTIES, a general partnership consisting of Douglas L. Cooper , general partner and Thomas E. Maley, general

partner

gederal partner

Thomas E. Maley, general partner

800X 225 PAGE 23

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority, in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named C & M Properties, a general partnership consisting of Douglas L. Cooper, general partner & Thomas E. Maley, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and for the purposes therin mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal of office, on this the 26th day of February, 1987.

My Commission Expires:

7/19/90

FOF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: MAR 5 1987 19. ... Book No. 225 on Page . Z.Z. in BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

ECCX 225 PAGE 24

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars INDEXED (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, PERCY MACK, of Route 4, Box 84-B, Canton, Mississippi 39046, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto JOHN B. MATLOCK and wife, SHIRLEY MATLOCK, of Route 2, Box 26-A, Camden, Mississippi 39045, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, the following described property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

State of Mississippi, County of Madison,
Community of Millville. Approximately one acre
of land on southside of county road in E 1/2 of
SW 1/4 Section #36-T10N-R5E, Madison County,
Mississippi now owned by Percy Mack, being deeded
to John Matlock and wife, Shirley Matlock, described
as follows: Begin at Point of Intersection of the
west boundary of said E 1/2 of SW 1/4 and the south
shoulder line of said county road, thence run S 89°E
240' along south shoulder line of said county road
to northwest corner and point of beginning of the
one acre being described, thence south 185', thence
S 55°E 230', thence North 318' to south shoulder
line of said county road, thence S 89°W 190' along
south shoulder line of said county road to Point of
Beginning. Also the above described lot is subject Also the above described lot is subject Beginning. to powerline easement as shown on above plat.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 2nd

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

COUNTY.

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the county and state aforesaid, the within named, PERCY MATLOCK, who, acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the date therein mentioned as and for his own free act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the June Unauca, 1987.

OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: WAR 5 1987 .... 19 ...... BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By M. Doullog D.C.

ili.

₽SS**S** 

BOOK 225 PAGE 25

STATE OF MÉSSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

報行のいる本

#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CHARLES WADFORD, do hereby convey and warrant unto LOIS WADFORD the following described real property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

Lots one, two, three and four, Block A, Maris Subdivision, a subdivision of the City of Canton, Mississippi; a plat of which is of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi; reference to which is made in aid and a part of this description.

THE WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE IS SUBJECT ONLY TO THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Subject to the payment of ad valorem taxes for the year 1987 to the City of Canton and Madison County, Mississippi, neither of which are due nor payable until January, 1988.
- Subject to City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance of 1958, as amended.
- 3. Prior reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Easements for rights-of-way for utilities to the City of Canton, Mississippi, as recorded in Book 81 at page 11 and in Book 10 at page 111 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- . 5. A right-of-way from H. Levi Goolsby to the City of Canton, Mississippi.
- 6. That certain restrictive covenant, which is recorded in Book 6 at page 44 in that certain deed from C. T. Maris, et ux. to George Heindl and which applies to Lots three and four above described.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 3 day of March, 1987

CHARLES WADFORD

# BOOK 225 PAGE 26

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, in and for the above county and state, the within named Charles wadford who acknowledged that he did sign, execute, and deliver the above and foregoing Warranty Deed as and for his free act and deed on the day and date therein mentioned.

Wissued under My Hand and Official Seal this 3 day of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

F.

Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chancery Court of Said County, at 9.30 o'clock County, at 9.30 o' Mississipel, County of Madison: By My Dood loe D.C. COUNTY.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

25

The state of the s

INDEXFD'

#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CHARLES E. WADFORD, do hereby convey and warrant unto FANNIE LOIS WADFORD the following described real property satuated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

A lot or parcel of land described as beginning at a point on the north side of East Fulton Street, which point is 100 feet east of the southwest corner of Lot 8 of Broome's Subdivision, plat of which subdivision is on file in the Chancery Clerk's Office of said county, said point being the southeast corner of the lot deeded to J. F. Patton, Jr., and from said point run east along the north side of said East Fulton Street a distance of 64 feet, thence northerly, parallel with the east line of said Patton lot a distance of 167 feet, thence west, parallel with East Fulton Street a distance of 64 feet, thence southerly along the east boundary of said Patton lot 167 feet, more or less, to said East Fulton Street, and the point of beginning. beginning.

THE WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE IS SUBJECT ONLY TO THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Subject to the payment of ad valorem taxes for the year 1987 to Madison County, Mississippi, which are neither due nor payable until January, 1988.
- Subject to all applicable zoning ordinances and subdivision regulations for the City of Canton, Mississippl.
- 3. Prior reservation or conveyance of oil, gas, or other minerals which may lie in, on, or under the captioned property.

WITNESS'MY SIGNATURE this WADFORD

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, in for the above county and state, the within named Charles wadford who acknowledged that he did sign, execute, and deliver the above and foregoing Warranty Deed as and for his free act and deed on the day and date therein mentioned.

TSSUED UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 3 day of

My Commission Expires:

OP MISSISSIPA, County of Madison:
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. County Clerk of the Chancery County Clerk of MAR 5 1987 ..... 19 ...... BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By Dj. Dood log..... D.C.

· INDEXED · · RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE DELINQUENT TAX SALE RADE 225 ME 28 (INDIVIDUAL) I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the County and State aforesaid, having this day received from headred Joung Eight & 93/cents\_BOLLARS (S. 649, 92)
ary to redeem the following described land in said County and State, to-wit: SEC. DESCRIPTION OF LAND M 1 225 Gradley Williamson ust \_\_\_19<u>\_8%</u> to\_ taxes thereon for the year 19.65, do hereby release said land from all claim or title of said purchaser on account of said sale. the seal of said office on this the 8.7 Billy V. Cooper, Chancery Clerk. . STATEMENT OF TAXES AND CHARGES *5321*8 and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees) 3725 (2) (3) Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932) . (4) Tax Collector Advertising -- Selling each separate described subdivision as set out on assessment roll, \$1,00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision \_ \$1.00 each\_ Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision (5) Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents each subdivision. Total 25cents each subdivision (6) (7) Tax Collector---For each conveyance of lands sold to individuals \$1,00 57243 2661 (8) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR \_ (9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1) (10) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 19 \$\text{Staxes and costs (Item 8 -- Taxes and} 4007 \_Months 25 (11) Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision. 15 (12) Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision 100 (13) Fee for executing release on redemption [14] Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, House Bill No. 457.) (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each\_\_\_\_ (16) Fee Notice to Lienars..... (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner\_ (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident\_ TOTAL (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 85 axes and to pay accrued taxes as shown above 92 200 648.92 Excess bid at tax sale S 2.81 2.00 14992 OF MISSISSIPPE County of Madison: 

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By M. Doorl Log ....., D.C.

EIR 225 mm 29

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

appoint my beloved daughter, Patricia Graczyk, as my power of Attorney in fact to do and perform any and all things regarding business affairs in the event that I am declared to be totally disabled by a duly licensed physician or in the event that circumstances arise which cause me to be incapacitated of managing my own affairs.

This the Ala day of February, 1987.

this Marlyne Hancock

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS THE 21st

NCTARY PUBLIC

COMMISSION EXPIRES: 3.18-87

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

OF MAR 9 1987 ... 19 ... 190

.

G

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, the undersigned, do hereby make, constitute and appoint my beloved daughter, Patricia Graczyk, as my Power of Attorney in fact to do and perform any and all things regarding business affairs in the event that I am declared to be totally disabled by a duly licensed physician or in the event that circumstances arise which cause me to be incapacitated of managing my own affairs.

This the 331 day of February, 1987.

Carly & Hancock

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS THE 2312 Pebruary, 1987.

SSION EXPIRES:

|     |  |                                      |   |  | ٦                    |
|-----|--|--------------------------------------|---|--|----------------------|
| ťΑ  | TE OF MISSISSIPE   | Pl. County of Madison:               | 1                                       | AA ON THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE    | tilad                |
|     | C-000  | - Clark of the Chancery              | Court of Said County, ce                | ertify that the within in              | strument was med     |
| ã,  | Participation of the second  | Clerk of the Chancery<br>tips day of | Parch 19.8                              | 7 200 Clock                            |                      |
| Or. | ecord in this office   | tigs t day of                        | co 1097/                                | 007                                    | ごこうみゃ                |
|     | 5800 (CSS)   | day of MAR                           | 3 1307 MAR. 9, 1935                     | ب الله الله Book No                    | an Page              |
| የሚ  | Anny recolded his  | A19                                  | THE REAL PROPERTY.                      |  |                      |
| ΝÝ  | office.  | and seal of office, this the         | ''^ 3 9 19                              | 93//19                                 |                      |
| ٠,  | Windesynt hands  | and seal of office, this the         | * * * * * * * OI * * *,99/* 1. * * * 4/ | Active appears to the least            |                      |
| _   | SECUNITY; WILL   |                                      | BILI                                    | LY V. COOPER, Clerk                    | •                    |
|     | AND STREET, ST | :                                    | _                                       |  | <b>κ</b>             |
| ••' | •  |                                      | By 7                                    | Wright                                 | <del></del> , , D.C. |
|     |  |                                      | DY *******                              | 11110000000000000000000000000000000000 |                      |

200x 225 PAGE 31 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

#### QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the price and sum of Ten and no/100 Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MADGE FREILER NOBLE, 809 E. Peace Street, Canton, Mississippi 39046, WILLIAM BATTLE NOBLE, 424 Traceland Street, Madison, Mississippi 39110, and SARA LINDA NOBLE ROBINSON, 10234 Betty Jane Lane, Dallas, Texas 75229, do hereby sell, convey and quitclaim unto JIMMY DALE HOLMES, Route 2, Box 285-C, Canton, Mississippi 39046, and STEPHANIE DALETTE HOLMES, P. O. Box 137, Ridgeland, Mississippi 39158, as tenants in common, without rights of survivorship, all of our right, title and interest in the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A parcel of land containing 0.23 acres, more or less, and fronting 75.8 feet on the east side of Moss Road in the Siswi of Section 24, Township 9 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a creosote post at the SW corner of Section 24, Township 9 North, Range 3 East and run East 168.9 feet to a point; thence North 715.8 feet to a fence post and point of beginning; thence S88°32'W 135.96 feet to a point on the east R/W of Moss Road; thence North 75.8 feet along said R/W to a point; thence N87°50'E 129.25 feet to a fence corner; thence S05°E 77.5 feet along a fence to the point of beginning.

EXECUTED this the // day of January, 1987.

- Dodie fierlar PIE FREILER NOBLE

War Kattle Na LIAM BATTLE NOBLE

Sara Linda Noble ROBINSON Volice Robinson

EDDX 225 PAGE 32

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named MADGE FREILER NOBLE, who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

day of Jebruary, 1987.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

5-88

Dauby Roslemy Clerk NOTARY PUBLIC Milyron DC.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Hinds

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named WILLIAM BATTLE NOBLE, who acknowledged that he signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the

Welliam To

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

2-26-90

· Quite

STATE OF TEXAS

A Service

BOOK 225 PAGE 33 1

COUNTY OF Della

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named SARA LINDA NOBLE ROBINSON, who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the Bit day of February \_\_\_, 1987.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SANDRA WATTS, Notary Public The Store of Texas My Commission Expires 10-18-89.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: SSEPT, County of Madison:

Appear Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

In the chancery County of Said County 

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL) 6822 MDEXED 12 DELINQUENT TAX SALE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

|                        | Maria -  | - Cano                             | -                   |  | <u>_</u>       | 7,1,00                                |
|------------------------|--|------------------------------------|---------------------|--|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| the :                  | sum of likety-Our  | 6 69 cents -                       | · · · · · · · · ·   |  | DOLLARS (S_    | 61.64/2                               |
| bein                   | g the amount necessary to redee                                |                                    |                     |  |                | 1,1,4                                 |
|                        | DESCRIPTION  | N OF LAND                          | SEC.                | TWP                                    | RANGE *        | ACRES                                 |
| 3                      | 18A-01 3/3 RJ  | July VI                            | 11846               |  |                |                                       |
| <del></del>            |  | · · ·                              | 7                   |  |                | _                                     |
|                        | n/ 1. 01.1   | N 0 1 1                            |                     |  |                |                                       |
|                        | Magnalia Hyto  | PE 21E.                            |                     |  |                | -                                     |
|                        | DB 149-837   |                                    |                     | - ·                                    |                |                                       |
|                        |  |                                    |                     |  |                |                                       |
|                        |  | · M111                             | 1                   | ······································ | <u></u>        | +                                     |
|                        | ch said land assessed to                                       | - 75                               | 274                 | ٠. تعزير                               | -2/-           | and sold on the                       |
|                        | 5 day of Williams  |                                    | 4 /                 | CH                                     | 77             | fo                                    |
|                        | s thereon for the year 1905, do                                |                                    |                     |  |                | nt of said sale                       |
| , IN                   | WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here                                   |                                    |                     | e on this th                           | 10 <u> </u>    | day o                                 |
| · [                    | 11/11/11/19  | Billy V. Cooper,                   |                     |  |                | -                                     |
| `` <sup>;</sup> (SE/   | AL) 「海外流   | 8y <u>-</u>                        | <i>11/2</i> 2       | مم <u>ر</u> س                          | lec            | , D.Ç                                 |
|                        | 4  | STATEMENT OF TAXES A               | ND CHARGES          |  |                | 1                                     |
|                        | State and County Tax Sold for (Ex                              |                                    | •                   |  | - 5            | s. 456                                |
| (1)                    | Interest   | orania or animagos, periodicas, re |                     |  |                | 314                                   |
| (2)                    | Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House                              | Bill No. 14 Session 1932)          |                     |  |                | \$                                    |
|                        | Tax Collector Advertising Selling                              |                                    |                     |  |                |                                       |
| (4)                    | \$1,00 plus 25cents for each separat                           |                                    |                     |  |                | s ,                                   |
| 151                    | Printer's Fee for Advertising each se                          |                                    |                     |  |                | 300                                   |
| (5)                    | Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents a                            |                                    |                     |  |                | s                                     |
| (6)                    | Tax Collector—For each conveyant                               |                                    |                     |  |                | s                                     |
| (7)                    |  |                                    |                     |  |                | 5119                                  |
| (8)                    | TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFT 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (Se        |                                    |                     |  |                | 728                                   |
| (9)                    | 1% Damages per month or fraction                               |                                    |                     |  |                | ·                                     |
| (10)                   |  | Months                             |                     |  | , *            | 363                                   |
|                        | Fee for recording redemption 25ce                              |                                    |                     |  |                | s 25                                  |
|                        | Fee for indexing redemption 15cen                              |                                    | 4                   |  |                | s: /=                                 |
| •                      | Fee for executing release on redem                             |                                    |                     | ·                                      |                | s 100                                 |
|                        | Fee for Publication (Sec 27*43 3 a                             |                                    |                     |  |                | °                                     |
|                        | Fee for roblication (Sec. 27 43 3 at                           |                                    | 136 BIN 140, 407.7. |  | S2 00          | · ———                                 |
|                        | Fee Notice to Lienars  |                                    |                     |  | 01 00,         | \$                                    |
|                        | Fee for mailing Notice to Owner_                               |                                    |                     |  | \$1.00         | <u> </u>                              |
|                        | Sheriff's fee for executing Notice o                           |                                    |                     |  | \$4.00         | s                                     |
| (10)                   | Shelly sied for exceeding Notice o                             | TO THIS IS THE SHOET IN            |                     | TOT                                    |                | s 59.10                               |
| ***                    | Mary Transfer Charles Parkers                                  |                                    |                     |  |                | 5                                     |
| (19)                   | 1% on Total for Clerk-to Redeem _<br>GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM fro | m sala anuscina 10 85 tayar ar     | vi to pay accried t | aves as sho                            | wa shave       | 59.69                                 |
| (20)                   | GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM HO                                       | sti zaid covering 19_#_2raves as   | id to pay occurre   |  |                | 200                                   |
|                        | ss bid at tax sale \$  |                                    | ***                 |  |                | 61.869                                |
| EXCE                   | ss bid at tax sate 3   | - Descal                           | Merris              | 45-H                                   | 50 10          |                                       |
| _                      |  | 000                                |                     |  | ,99            | ,                                     |
|                        | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                          | Tec. To                            | 0-                  | <u>-</u>                               | 200            | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| _                      |  | 7000                               |                     |  | 121 69         |                                       |
|                        |  |                                    |                     |  | 21, 41         |                                       |
| SIAI                   | POF MICHES SIPPLE County of I                                  | Madison:                           | 0                   | 41                                     |                |                                       |
| 10/2                   |  | e Chancery Court of Said           | County, certify     | that the t                             | witnin instrum | ient was tiled                        |
| TOR                    | C POSSESSE REPORTED C  | ay of March                        |                     |  |                | F M., and                             |
|                        | Everecorded on the S da  | ay ofMAR.91987.                    | 19                  | , Book No                              | on Pa          | g <b>æ⊃. }</b> ÷ ir                   |
| wak du                 |  |                                    |                     | ŗ                                      |                | · /                                   |
| was du<br>mysoti<br>Eu |  |                                    | MAR 9 1987          | ,                                      | . 19 . 1       | · /                                   |

TNDEXED

المراجع والمالية

13

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, MARK C. HUNT, Grantor, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto MARK C. HUNT and wife, GAIL P. HUNT, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, Grantees, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Madison, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

Lot 84, Trace Vineyard, Part 3, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof, on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B, Slide 94, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Madison and County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1987, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows:

  Grantor: \_\_\_\_\_; Grantees: \_\_\_\_\_\_.
  - 2. City of Madison, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Protective Covenants recorded in Book 592 at page 292 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 4. Reservations, conveyances, and/or leases of record in, regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
  - 5. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 3 day 1987.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority " ) . " in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named MARK C. HUNT, who stated and acknowledged to me that he did

- - 22 - -

٠.

## EDEX 225 PAGE 36

| sign and deliver the above and                         | foregoing instrument on the                             |  |
|--|---|--|
| date and for the purposes the                          |   |  |
| GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND                                | OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 3 day                           |  |
| of <u>March</u> , 1987.                                | Annual Control  |  |
|  |   |  |
|  | Mombro  |  |
|  | NOTARY PUBLIC   |  |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:                                 | William W.  |  |
| <i>[-19-87</i>   |   |  |
| GRANTOR:<br>97 Napa Valley Circle<br>Madison, MS 39110 | GRANTEES:<br>97 Napa Valley Circle<br>Madison, MS 39110 |  |
| C2030308   |   |  |

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

2

PORV 225 PAGE 37

#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the price and sum of TEN AND NO/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned CLARE RICE CRAMER, 14911 Woodbriar Drive, Dallas, Texas 75248, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto THOMAS E. MALEY, 1513 North Lake Circle, Jackson, Mississippi 39211, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Madison, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

All that part of S 1/2 of SW 1/4 West of the Old Canton and Jackson gravel road, (aka Old Rice Road) containing 5 acres, more or less, all in Section 15, Township 7 North, Range 2 East.

This conveyance is subject to the following exceptions:

- Grantor reserves all mineral rights which she may own lying in, on and under the above described property.
- 3. This conveyance and the warranty hereof are made subject to all zoning ordinances, subdivision regulations, building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements, rights-of-way and mineral reservations of record, if any, pertaining to the above described property.

EXECUTED this the 3 day of March 1987.

Charly Lice (

60~ Q'~ C

INDEXED

| STATE OF  | TEXAS  |
|-----------|--------|
| COUNTY OF | Dallas |

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named CLARE RICE CRAMER, who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 3

Slavor SKellhouse

vicommission expires:

100 N/S 100

~/

## EDRY 223 FAGE 39

INDEXED

#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF the sum of Ten-Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hard paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, MARK S. JORDAN and WILLIAM J. SHANKS, do hereby sell, convey and warrart urto IUCHEN L. BOURGEOIS and JAMES W. MILLER -the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 124 HUNTER'S POINTE II, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi ir Plat Cabinet C, Slide 1 thereof, reference to which is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

1 - 15

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to any and all applicable building restrictions, restrictive coverants, rights-of-way, easements and mineral reservations of record.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 19.87 are to be prorated between the Grantors and the Grantee herein as of the date of this conveyance.

The above described property constitutes ro part of the homestead of Grantors herein.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this the 3rd day of March

19\_87\_\_\_\_.

WILLIAM J. SHANKS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned author, rity in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within ramed Mark

S. Jordan and William J. Sharks, who acknowledged to me that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, for the purposes therein stated, as their act and deed.

Given under my hand and official seal of office, this the 3rd day of March 19 87 .

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: 

## PAGE 225 PAGE 41



#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF the sum of Ter Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hard paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, MARK S. JORDAN and WILLIAM J. SHANKS, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto IUCIEN L. BOURGEOIS and JAMES W. MILLER the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 165 HUNTER'S POINTE II, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet C, Slide 1 thereof, reference to which is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to any and all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, rights-of-way, easements and mineral reservations of record.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 19 87 are to be prorated between the Grantors and the Grantee herein as of the date of this conveyance.

The above described property constitutes no part of the homestead of Grantors herein.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this the 3rd day of March

19\_87\_\_.

WILLIAM J. SHANKS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI 
COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned autho-.
rity in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within ramed Mark

S. Jordan and William J. Shanks, who acknowledged to me that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, for the purposes therein stated, as their act and deed.

Given under my hand and official seal of office, this the 3rd day of March , 19 87

3

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filled for occord in my office this. 4. day of MAR 9 1987, at 245 o'clock M., and was duly recorded on the day of MAR 9 1987, 19. Book No. J. In Page J. in my office this the day of MAR 9 1987, 19. BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By MAR 9 1987, D.C.

# 6204 **225** PAGE 43

#### QUITCLAIM DEED

TNDEXED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WILLIE MAE LASTER, Grantor, does hereby remise, release, convey and forever quitclaim unto ALTER LEE FOSTER and wife, ROBERT ANNETTE FOSTER, Grantees, as joint tenants with full right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, all her right, title and interest in and to the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

Approximately 1 acre in the N1/2 of the SE1/4
of Section 13, Township 9 North, Range 4 East;
commencing at the NE corner of the Willie Mae
Laster property as described in that certain
deed recorded in the land records in the
office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County
in Deed Book 120 at page 15, said point being
the SE corner of the Mary Stevens home lot;
thence run South 12 degrees, 07 minutes West
328.68 feet along the West boundary of a public
road to the SE corner of the said Willie Mae Laster
lot; thence run West 296 feet along a fence line
that marks the North boundary of the R. V. Bass
property to the SE corner and the point of
beginning of the 1 acre lot described herein;
thence continue West 209 feet along said fence line
and along the North boundary of said R. V. Bass lot
to a steel post; thence run North 209 feet; thence
run East 209 feet; thence run South 209 feet more,
or less, to the point of beginning.

AND

A right-of-way and easement over, on, under and across a strip of land 30 feet in width, running along the south boundary of the grantor's property as described in that certain deed recorded in the land records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County in Deed Book 120 at page 15, for purposes of access to the 1 acre lot described hereinabove.

Much , 1987.

Willie Mac Laster

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named WILLIE MAE LASTER, who stated and acknowledged to me that she did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the

date and for the purposes therein stated. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 47/ day COMMISSION EXPIRES: GRANTEE: GRANTOR: --- . G3030401

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE 2301Nº 8477

(INDIVIDUAL)

DELINQUENT TAX SALE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

Approved April 2, 1932

NDEXED"

|       | sum of the hundred Twenty &   | ealt 0 3               | 3/4.                                  | DOLLARS /S                              | 1/28, 33/          |
|-------|---|------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|--------------------|
| beir  | ig the amount necessary to redeem the following described la  | nd in said County      | and State,                            | to-wit.                                 |                    |
|       | DESCRIPTION OF LAND   | SEC.                   | TWP                                   | RANGE '                                 | ACRES              |
| ٠.    | 4/D 2/84  |                        |                                       | •                                       |                    |
|       | Sand Sufand A4447   |                        | ,                                     | ,                                       | · · ·              |
|       | DB 191-271-   |                        |                                       |   |                    |
|       | S-21 T-07N 6 82E  |                        |                                       | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ,                  |
|       | 072E-21A-048  | 11/2                   |                                       | ~ · ·                                   | <del> </del>       |
|       |   |                        | <u>u w .</u>                          | <u> </u>                                | <del>!</del>       |
|       | ch said land assessed to Annual, Ly   |                        |                                       |   | and sold on the    |
|       | 5 day of August 1986, to Lea  |                        |                                       |   | for                |
| taxe  | s thereon for the year 1925, do hereby release sald land from   | n all claim or title o | of said purc                          | haser on acco                           | ount of said sale. |
|       | WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the   |                        |                                       |   |                    |
|       | 19 8 Billy V. Cooper,   |                        |                                       |   |                    |
| SE.   |   |                        | 2                                     | 1/2: "                                  | D C.               |
|       | -7-   |                        | <u> </u>                              |   |                    |
|       | STATEMENT OF TAXES  |                        |                                       | , .                                     | 12,00              |
| )     | State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, for   | es)                    | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |   | .s. /00 82         |
| 2)    | Interest  |                        |                                       |   | _\$\$              |
| )     | Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932)  |                        |                                       | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | _s                 |
| )     | Tax Collector Advertising Selling each separate described subdiv  | sion as set out on a   | issessment i                          | oli 🤃                                   | ` .                |
|       | \$1,00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision   |                        |                                       |   | _s                 |
| }     | Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision   |                        | \$1.00 ea                             | ch <u></u>                              | _s <u>_300</u>     |
| )     | Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents each subda   |                        |                                       |   | _s                 |
| }     | Tax Collector-For each conveyance of lands sold to indivisduals \$  |                        |                                       | -                                       | _s                 |
| )     | TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECT   |                        |                                       |   | s <u>//088</u>     |
| }     | 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1)  |                        |                                       |   | s 504              |
|       | 1% Damages per month or fraction on 19 % jaxes and costs (ite   | n 8Taxes and           |                                       |   | ***                |
|       | costs only Months   | 5                      | • . •                                 | • .                                     | ·s · 1706          |
|       | Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision   | •                      | ž.                                    |   | 2                  |
|       |   |                        | _                                     | , 8                                     | · 6 / .~           |
|       | Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision   |                        | •                                     | ···*-                                   | 10.0               |
|       | Fee for executing release on redemption   |                        |                                       |   |                    |
|       | Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, Ho   |                        |                                       | _                                       | -5                 |
|       | Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each   |                        |                                       | \$2 00                                  |                    |
|       | Fee Notice to Lienors @ \$2,50 each   |                        |                                       |   | _\$                |
| 7)    | Fee for mailing Notice to Owner   |                        |                                       | \$1,00                                  |                    |
| 8)    | Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident   |                        | 9                                     | 54 00                                   | .s                 |
|       | ,   |                        | . TOTA                                | AL                                      | <u>s 12508</u>     |
| 91    | 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem   |                        |                                       |   | _s <u>/25</u>      |
| nı    | GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 82 taxes an   | d to pay accrued t     | axes as show                          | wn above                                | s 12633            |
| -,    |   |                        |                                       |   | 200                |
|       | s hid as assumed S  |                        |                                       | ,                                       | 128,53             |
| CCI   | s bid at tax sale S   | 4 <del>/</del>         | L_19,                                 | s = 68                                  | _                  |
| _     | 910   | egensa                 |                                       | <del>-</del>                            | -                  |
|       |   | <u>//</u>              |                                       | 22                                      |                    |
|       | <u>. Ge Fel</u>   | <u> </u>               |                                       | 200                                     |                    |
|       |   |                        | 128                                   | 7,33                                    | _                  |
| ATE   | OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said ord in my office this | County, certify , 19   | that the v                            | o'clock                                 | ment was file      |
| 沿流    | ALIMANUTATION & S   |                        | 7                                     |   |                    |
|       | ALIMANUTATION & S   |                        | 37                                    | 19                                      |                    |
| 87月0日 | itness my hand and spal of office, this the of  |                        | 3 <i>[</i><br>•••••                   | , 19                                    |                    |

### r" 225 page 46 Warranty deed

0



2307

(\$10.00) cash in hand paid; and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned DEPOSIT GUARANTY NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR DANIEL E. HERLIHY, S.E.R.P. AND T., NO. 4205334, whose mailing address is P. O. Box 1200, Jackson, Mississippi 39205, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto TROY MCPHAIL and wife, JOYCE S. MCPHAIL, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, whose mailing address is Route 2, Box 243, Canton, Mississippi 39046, the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Commencing at the intersection of the South line of Hoy Road with the East line of a county road along the West line of Section 11, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, run thence South 00 degrees 29 minutes 26 seconds East for 961.64 feet, thence South 89 degrees 57 minutes 00 seconds East for 688.94 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence South 89 degrees 57 minutes 00 seconds East for 622.76 feet; thence South 00 degrees 20 minutes 08 seconds East for 381.45 feet along old fence line; thence North 89 degrees 27 minutes 36 seconds West for 625.23 feet; thence North for 376.1 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

The above described tract lies and is situated in the Southwest 1/4 of Section 11, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi and contains 5.43 acres.

SUBJECT TO: (Easement "A") An easement for ingress and egress, utilities, cables, and all appurtenant maintenance over and across a twenty (20) foot wide strip along, South of, and adjacent to the North line of said lot above described and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the above described tract, run Easterly along the North line of said easement and the North line of said tract for 311.06 feet to the terminus of road easement; thence South 00 'degrees 20 minutes 08 seconds East 20 feet to a point; thence North 89 degrees 57 minutes 00 seconds West for a distance of 311.06 feet to a point; thence North 00 degrees 20 minutes 08 seconds West 20 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

FURTHER, as a part of the consideration for this conveyance, the undersigned does hereby sell, convey and warrant

unto the Grantees herein an easement over and across a strip of land forty  $\{(40)\}$  feet in width, being more particularly described as follows:

(Easement "B"):

Commencing at the Northwest corner of the above described and conveyed property and run thence East 311.06 feet to a point; thence North 00 degrees 20 minutes 08 seconds East for a distance of 20 feet; thence run North 89 degrees 57 minutes 00 seconds West for a distance of 1,000 feet to a point; thence South 00 degrees 29 minutes 26 seconds West for a distance of 40 feet to a point; thence South 89 degrees 57 minutes 00 seconds East for a distance of 688.94 feet to a point; thence North 00 degrees 20 minutes 8 seconds East for a distance of 20 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. Said easement is for the purpose of ingress and egress to said parcel and is permanent and perpetual, non-exclusive and shall run with the title to the above described and conveyed parcel. of the the Northwest corner Commencing at

Said easements being marked "40' Access Road" as shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference.

IT IS AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that advalorem taxes for page 1 the current year; have been prorated by and between the parties hereto on an estimated basis, and when taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then Grantor agrees to pay to said Grantees or their assigns, any deficit on an actual proration.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to the terms and conditions and reservations contained in those certain Protective Covenants executed by Deposit Guaranty National Bank, Trustee for Daniel E. Herlihy, et al, dated January 25, 1985, filed January 30, 1985 at 4:06 P.M., recorded in Book 551 at Page 536.

 FURTHER, this conveyance is made subject to any valid and subsisting recorded oil, gas or mineral leases, royalty reservations or conveyances affecting subject property.

. Further, as a part of the consideration for this conveyance, the Grantees herein agree to abide by any agreement heretofore or hereinafter made by and between Grantor and Dale McPhail and wife, Suellen McPhail, Marvin Dunbar, Jr. and wife, Linda Q. Dunbar, and Donald W. Walker and wife, Vicki T. Walker relative to the construction and maintenance of the roadway as shown on said plat attached as Exhibit "A".

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE OF THE UNDERSIGNED, this the 3型 day of March, 1987.

DEPOSIT GUARANTY NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR THE DANIEL E. HERLIHY, S.E.R.P. and T. 30. 4205334

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said County and State, within my jurisdiction, the within named John Li John is the who acknowledged that he is the NATIONAL BANK, who acknowledged that NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR THE DANIEL E. HERLIHY, S.E.R.P. AND T., NO. 4205334, and that for and on behalf of said Bank, and as its act and deed, he signed, sealed and delivered the above and foregoing warranty Deed on the day and for the purposes mentioned on the day and year therein mentioned, after first having been duly authorized by said bank so to do.

the 3ndGIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE, this day of March, 1987.

My Commission Expires:

nission Expires May 13, 1990

WD-McPhail--WCS008

| 0             | ,                                      |  |        |
|---------------|--|--|--------|
| Ü             | \(\chi_1\)                             | Section of the sectio |        |
| SE            | 356                                    | ·  |        |
| ·             | ·                                      | TOU POAD   | ļ      |
|               | <i>i</i>                               | ROW  |        |
| !             | \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | . 4  |        |
| ļ             | {  i                                   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | l      |
| ļ             | 1                                      |  | İ      |
| ļ             | 4:1                                    | М  | }      |
| '             | 0.                                     | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | 1      |
| Ø             | 000                                    | · H  | . 1    |
| 804           | 000                                    |  | . ]    |
| Ŷ,            | ไห้                                    | <u></u>  |        |
| 75            | !  '                                   |  | Ì      |
| 75APXE        | }                                      | 5.89°57'00"E-1306.63   | ٠,     |
| 26            | { <del>}′</del>                        |  | 16.38  |
| J             | ff i                                   |  | بي     |
| 7 7 6         | ોં હું .<br>•                          |  | Ç.     |
| 722           | 25                                     | MARVIN DUNBAR, JR. N. S. DALE MEPHAIL . 9  |        |
|               | []m                                    | . 5.23 ACRES   | 40     |
| ָּשָׁ<br>מַיּ | 302                                    | 647.7' N.89° 57 00"W 664.0'.   | 2      |
| ,,0           | Farentea                               | 40 ACCESS ROADO Townset III.06 "A"   | •      |
| 200           | 2                                      | 688.94   |        |
| , <u>c</u>    | è                                      |  | Ì      |
| \<br>\{       | 0                                      | DON WALKER DAN HERLIHY  5.92 ACRES  My  Subject occpecty   | l      |
| íi            |  | Jubject property   |        |
| il            | i                                      |  |        |
| il            |  | 691.94"  |        |
| '             | Ţ                                      | . N &9° 27'36"W1317.17'  |        |
|               | i                                      | SURVEY PLAT,   |        |
| `             | I                                      | OF .   |        |
| '             |  | · CERTAIN PROPERTIES   | 22.5   |
| i.            | •                                      | IN THE SW/4 OF SEC.II,T.TN.K<br>MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIA  | 2P     |
|               | •                                      | OCT. 15, 1984  |        |
|               | . Ed                                   | 1:1:1.((1)   | 500    |
|               |  | ないが、これのでは、   | ->1148 |
| STATE         | OF,MISSIS                              | SIPPI, County of Madison:  | ad     |

\_

Roman William

# WARRANTY DEED TO 225 FAUL 50

2316

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, PEARL FLEMING do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto SHERMAN POTTS the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

INDEXED

The North 1/2 of the following described parcel: A lot or parcel of land containing 2 acres, more or less, lying and being situated in the E 1/2 of Section 36, Township 10 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the east line of the McCrory property (conveyed by deed recorded in Deed Book 55 at Page 16 in the records of the Chancery Clerk of said county) with the north right of way line of Mississippi State Highway No. 16, said intersection being 495' east of the west line of the E 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of said Section 36, according to said McCrory deed; thence North along said McCrory's east line for 411.62 feet to the SE corner and point of beginning of the property herein described; thence West for 259.04 feet to a point on the east line of the Mitchell lot (D.B.191, P.429); 235.63' to the SE corner of the Johnson lot (D.B. 208, F.291); thence N 02°28'W along said Johnson's east line on the east line of said McCrory's east line for 93.09 feet to a point; thence East 272.03' to a point to the point of beginning.

The grantor specifically reserves for ingress and egress to adjacent properties, an easement of 35 feet evenly off the east side of the above described property.

The warranty contained herein is made subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- 1. County of Madison and State of Mississippi ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which shall be paid <u>more</u> by the Grantor and <u>oll</u> by the Grantee.
- 2. Zoning and subdivision regulation ordinance of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 3. The ownership of oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the above described property are not warranted, however, Grantor conveys all of her right, title and interest in and to such oil, gas and other minerals.

WITNESS my signature this day of May, 1986

Pearl Fleming Henry

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned notary public in and for the aforesaid County and State, the within named PEARL FLEMMING who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein written.

day of, GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the 28 4 \_, 1986.

My commission expires:

"Grantors: Pearl Flemming Rt. 3, Box 297A Canton, MS 39046

Grantees: Sherman Potts

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
By ... Uught

### EDEX 225 PAGE .52 CORRECTED WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

C

JiIDEXED

₹<sub>₹</sub>₹

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid me and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jessie Linn, do hereby convey and forever forever warrant unto Roscoe Chinn and his wife, Cathy M. Chinn the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Approximately 1.06 acres of land on the South Side of Old State Highway No. 16, situated in the E½ of NE% of NW% of Section 35, Township 10 North, Range 5 East, described as follows:

Begin at Southwest Corner of said E½ of NE½ of NW½ and run North 396' to an iron pin marking the Southwest Corner and point of beginning of the 1.06 acre tract being described; then continue North 190' to South Boundary of said Old Highway No. 16; thence run N 58° E 225' along South Boundary of said Old Highway No. 16 to an iron pin, same point being 19' N 58° E of a 4" x 4" concrete right of way marker; thence run S 1° W 304' to an iron pin; thence run west 190' to point of beginning, the above described tract of land being bounded on the West by John Player property, all being in Hadison County, Mississippi. A' sketch of the property conveyed is attached.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 27 day of

<u>ualix</u>, 1987.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

· COUNTY OF COOK

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, JESSIE LINN, who acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMESSION EXPIRE

GRANTOR: Jessic Linn 6734 Marshfield Chicago, IL 60636 GRANTEE: Roscoe & Cathy Chinn Route 4, Box 98-B Canton, MS 39046

1, 18 17 18 19

| . ,                                   |   | •                            | ***                      |  | المراجعة ال<br>المراجعة المراجعة ال |                           |
|---------------------------------------|---|------------------------------|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------------|
|                                       | white mean darties embasses, we have a province of the control of | والمناسبة والمادوات المستداد | The second second second | <b>~</b>   | Accorded to  |                           |
| *****                                 |   |                              |                          |  | 500  | The state of the state of |
|                                       |   |                              |                          | 100  |  |                           |
|                                       |   |                              |                          | The state of the s | SER  | n( E)                     |
|                                       |   |                              | 16254                    | Lw m   | 250 =  |                           |
|                                       |   | L'AN.                        |                          | 5  |  | 1                         |
|                                       |   | 103368                       |                          |  |  |                           |
|                                       | old in  |                              |                          | 1//  | 158  |                           |
| a Mayor Han                           |   | 3                            | 5/2                      |  |  |                           |
|                                       |   | 25                           |                          |  |  |                           |
|                                       |   |                              |                          |  |  |                           |
| • •                                   |   | 0 251/                       | 5/                       |  | A THE STATE OF THE STATE OF  |                           |
| •                                     | 20  |                              |                          |  |  |                           |
| _                                     | 300   |                              | Plot                     | mes soften   |  | cale 1 = 60               |
|                                       | 2   |                              |                          |  |  |                           |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |   | A PART A                     | min Hose                 | ch   | 735  | *20,05490                 |
| *                                     |   | )PoB 35                      | 90                       | De Paris   |  |                           |
|                                       | * 1 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C   |                              |                          |  | en e   | <b>会会的意思的意思的</b>          |

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

A Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, Clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, Clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, Clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, Clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, Clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, Clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, clerk of the Chancery County, certify that the within instrument was filed to be a cooper, clerk of the Chancery County of the Chancery County of the Chancery County of the Chancery County of the Chancery of the Cha

. . . . . .

# 820x 225 PAGE 54

#### , WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Grantors, J. D. RANKIN and JANE B. RANKIN, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto Herb Kelso the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 18, DEERFIELD SUBDIVISION, PHASE II,
according to the map or plat thereof on file and
of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of
Madison County, Mississippi, reference to which is
made in aid of and as a part of this description.

AND ALSO

An easement five feet in width evenly off of the east side of Lot 17, Deerfield Subdivision, Phase II for the purpose of construction and maintenance on the west side of the residence to be constructed upon Lot 18 and for the further purpose of permitting the eaves of the residence constructed upon Lot 18 to overhang unto said easement as an encroachment on said Lot 17.

The warranty contained herein is made subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- 1. County of Madison and State of Mississippi ad valorem taxes for the year 198\_\_, which shall be prorated between the parties hereto.
  - Zoning and subdivision ordinance of Madison County, Mississippi.
  - 3. The Grantors reserve all oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the above described property.
  - '4. Those Protective Covenants of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, recorded in Book 562 at Page 151, as amended in Book 567 at Page 380.

£318.

MOENED

Madison Céánty

5. Grantees herein by their acceptance of this deed agree to join the Deerfield Property Owners Association and abide by the By-Laws of such association. This membership requirement shall be a covenant running with the land and shall be binding upon the heirs, assigns and successors in . interest of the herein named Grantees.

Land Miles

- 6. Grantees herein, upon the acceptance of this deed, do hereby agree to construct a residence upon the above .. described lot which shall contain at least 1900 square feet of heated area. This shall be a covenant running with the land and binding upon the heirs, assigns and successors in interest of the Grantees named herein and shall be enforceable in a Court of equity.
- 7. An easement five-feet in width evenly off the northeast side of Lot 18 is hereby reserved for the purpose of construction and maintenance of a residence to be constructed upon Lot 19 of said subdivision and to permit the eaves of the residence to be constructed upon Lot 19 to overhang onto said easement as an encroachment on said Lot 18.
- 8. All easements for utilities as shown by the plat of said subdivision on record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WITNESS our signatures on this 17th day of MARCH. 1987\_.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned notary public in and for the aforesaid County and State, the within named J. D. RANKIN and JANE B. RANKIN who each acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein written.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the 4 day of March \_\_, 1987.

Commission expires:

J. D. Rankin & Jane B. Rankin Rt. 2, Canton, Ms. 39046 **Grantors:** 

Grantees: Herb Kelso

Address

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: COUNTY BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

2319

INDEXED

### QUITCLAIM DEED

 $^{\frac{1}{2}}\mathcal{F}_{i}$ 

J- 12

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, VIRGIE MOORE BRIDGEMAN, a/k/a VIRGLEE MOORE, Grantor, do hereby convey and quitclaim unto CHARLOTTE CARPENTER, Grantee, reserving a life estate in said property to Grantor, Virgie Moore Bridgeman, all of my interest in and to the following described real property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Beginning at the northwest corner of the one acre lot conveyed to Catherine Younger and Phillip Younger by deed dated April 12, 1960 and recorded in Book 77 at Page 236, and from said point of beginning run thence westerly in a continuation and extension of the north line of said Younger lot a distance of 150 feet, thence run southerly and parallel to the west line of said Yuonger lot 246 feet, thence run easterly and parallel to the north line of the lot hereby conveyed 150 feet, thence run northerly and along the west line of said Younger lot 246 feet to the point of beginning, and all being situated in Section 32, Township 10 North, Range 3 East.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the Z day of

972anche, 1987.

VIRGLEE MOORE, a/k/a VIRGIE
MOORE BRIDGEMAN

Rte. 1, Box 232-C Canton, MS 39046

GRANTEE .:

CHARLOTTE CARPENTER

Route 5, Box 335

39046 Canton, MS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority of law in nd for said county and state, the within named VIRGIE MOORE BRIDGEMAN, who acknowledged to me that she signed and delivered the foregoing Quitclaim Deed on the day, and year therein mentioned.

WITNESS my hand and official seal on this me day of . March , 1988.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By Drught, D.C.

## ECCX 225 PAGE 59

A ...

PROEKES 2320

### CORRECTION DEED

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION recited in that certain Warranty Deed dated the 17th day of March, 1978 which is recorded in Book 155, Page 679 thereof and that certain Warranty Deed dated the 31st day of January, 1987 recorded in Book 224, Page 362 thereof, both of which deeds are on file and recorded in the Chancery Clerk's office of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, the undersigned MARY FRANCES M. FORD, does hereby convey and warrant the following described real property unto WILLIAM W. FORD, III and DENNIS M. FORD as tenants in common, said property being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

The North half of the Southwest quarter of Section 33, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and all that part of the Northeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 32, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, lying East of the Old Canton Road; said parcel of property containing 82 acres, more or less.

Less and except the following:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Southwest quarter of Section 33, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, run thence South 88 degrees 18 minutes East for a distance of 29.7 feet to the East right-of-way line of the Old Canton Road, as said road is now (March, 1978) laid out and established, run thence South along the East right-of-way line of the Old Canton Road a distance of 110 feet to the point of beginning of the property herein described, turn thence left and run South 88 degrees 18 minutes East for a distance of 600 feet to a point; run thence South 1 degree 17 minutes West for a distance of 350 feet to a point; run thence North 88 degrees 18 minutes West for a distance of 600 feet to a point on the East right-of-way line of the Old Canton Road; run thence North along the East. right-of-way line of the Old Canton Road; run thence North along the East. right-of-way line of the Old Canton Road; run thence North along the East. right-of-way line of the Old Canton Road a distance of 350 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, said parcel containing 4.8 acres, more or less. the East.

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION the Grantor does hereby convey and warrant the following described property to the Grantee, to-wit:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Southwest quarter of Section 33, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, run thence South 88 degrees 18 minutes East to the East right-of-way line of the Old Canton Road; run thence South along the East right-of-way line of the Old Canton Road a distance of 110 feet to the point of beginning of the property herein described, turn thence left and run South 88 degrees 18 minutes East for a distance of 560 feet to a point; run thence South 1 degree 17 minutes West for a distance of 350 feet to a point; run thence North 88 degrees 18 minutes West for a distance of 560 feet to a point on the East right-of-way line of the Old Canton Road; run thence North along the East right-of-way line of the Old Canton Road a distance of 350 feet, more or less, to the point of heginning. point of beginning.

This Deed is given to correct the description of the property "Less and excepted" from the deed dated the 17th day of March, 1978 recorded in Book 155, Page 679 thereof and to cause the corrected description thereof of the same property to be reflected in the subsequent conveyance of the same property as indicated in that certain deed of the 31st day of January, 1987 recorded in Book 224, Page 362 thereof.

It is the intent of the Grantor to ratify and approve all the terms and conditions of the two prior deeds referred to herein and it is further the intent of the Grantor to convey any and all interests in any property owned by her in Sections 32 and 33, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, to the Grantees referred to herein.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 27th day of February, 1987.

3 Mrs. William W. MRS. WILLIAM W. FORD, JR., a/k/a MARY FRANCES M. FORD, GRANTOR

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

Jackson, MS 39202

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, MRS. WILLIAM W. FORD, JR., also known as MARY FRANCES M. FORD, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 27th day of February, 1987.

a. uaggener Ribicca Notary Public My commission expires: October 1, 1990 HINGTON 727 North President Street
Jackson, MS 39202 GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: 800 Pinehurst

/- v v

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for trooffing my office in the cooper clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for trooffing my office in the cooper clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for trooffing my office in the cooper clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for trooffing my office in the cooper clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for trooffing my office in the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for trooffing my office in the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for trooffing my office in the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for trooffing my office in the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for trooffing my office in the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for trooffing my office in the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for trooffing my office in the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery County in th By D Wright D.C.

<sub>ૡ</sub>૽૽ૢ૽ૺૺઌ૽૽ૢ૽ૺ૱ઌ૽૽ૼૹઌ૽૽ૢ૽ૼૺૺૺૺૺૺઌ

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, WILLIE WILLIAMS and wife, CORA LEE WILLIAMS, of 318 North West Street, Canton, Mississippi 39046, do hereby convey and quitclaim unto PRESTON WILLIAMS and wife, RUBY WILLIAMS, of Route 1, Box 146, Canton, Mississippi 39046, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Commencing at a point where the North Line of the NW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 27, Township 10 North, Range 2 East intersects the East line of a local blacktop road, and run thence South along the East line of said road 497.5 feet, thence South 81 degrees East 403 feet to a point, and which point it the point of beginning of land hereby conveyed, from said point of beginning run thence north 8 degrees and 30 minutes East 210 feet from the point of beginning of land hereby conveyed, from said point of beginning run thence north 8 degrees and 30 minutes East 210 feet, thence South 81 degrees and 30 minutes East 210 feet, thence South 8 degrees and 30 minutes West 210 feet, thence North 81 degrees and 30 minutes West 210 feet to the point of beginning, containing one acre more or less and all being in the NW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 27, Township 10 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Miss.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this 5th day of March, 1987.

Willie Williams

Cora Lee WILLIAMS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named WILLIE WILLIAMS, and wife, CORA LEE WILLIAMS, who, acknowledged to me that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned as their act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 50 day

NOTARY

SSIL A MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By Wright D.C.

-WARRANTY DEED-

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good, legal and valuable considerations, th receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned JOHNNIE LUCKETT, JR. and wife, ANNIE LEE LUCKETT OF Bt. 3. Box 493 A Contan NIS-39046 by these presents, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto THEODORE D. SMITH and wife, MARY O. SMITH of 421 N. Canal Street, Canton, Mississippi 39046 as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the land and property which is situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

The North half (Nt) of Lot Two (2) and all of Lot Three (3) of Block "C" Frank Lutz Subdivision Number Two (2), an Addition to the City of Canton, Mississippi, a plat of which is on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Plat Book No. 3 at Page 59; LESS AND EXCEPT three-fourths (3/4ths) of all oil, gas and other minerals.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements and mineral reservations of record.

IT IS AGREED and understood that the taxes for the current year have been prorated on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined if the proration as of this date is incorrect then the Grantors agree to pay to the Grantees or their assigns any amount which is deficit on an actual proration and likewise, the Grantees agre to pay to the Grantors any amount overpaid by them.

WITNESS THE SIGNTURES of the Grantors this the 26th day of February, 1987.

JOHNNIE LUCKETT,

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY, OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named Johnny Luckett, Jr. and wife, Annie Lee Luckett who acknowledged to instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned.

26th day of February, 1987.

My Commission Expires: 5 3089

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By ..... Dright .... D.C.

PCTY 225 PAGE 63

2329 Nº . 8478

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE
(INDIVIDUAL)

DELINQUENT TAX SALE
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

INDEXED

Redeemed Under H.S. 587 Approved April 2, 1932

|            | allen IV, Spine,   |                       | 601                       |   | 00060                                 |
|------------|--|-----------------------|---------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| ם פו       | in of Three hundred therety  | <u>- Juo- </u>        |                           | DOLLARS (S.                                 | 39268                                 |
| elna       | the amount necessary to redeem the following described to  | nd in said Count      | and State.                | to-wit -                                    |                                       |
|            | , DESCRIPTION OF LAND  | SEC                   | TWP                       | RANGE                                       | ACRES                                 |
|            | 1/2 - 1-18-11 1 1 1  | / `                   | 1                         |   |                                       |
| <u>٠</u> ۷ | 111) 2/84 Riideland Ala  | 234                   | <del></del>               |   | <u> </u>                              |
| _          | Light Tolk of the  | '                     |                           |   |                                       |
| 12         | B 187-18   DB/89=350   | i /                   |                           | 1   |                                       |
| _          | 4-20-701-193E  | <u> </u>              | ilgela                    | ull_  | <u> </u>                              |
|            | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  | 1                     |                           |   | <u> </u>                              |
|            | The same of the same of the same   | <u> </u>              |                           |   | <del> </del>                          |
| <b>%</b> ' |  | 1                     | i l                       |   | <u> </u>                              |
| *          | 3 2 13 13 11 11 11   | 1.                    | 1                         |   |                                       |
| Jhic       | h said land assessed to _ Calleton W & De  | ako, x                | 1/-                       | <del>. // -</del>                           | _and sold on the                      |
| ラ          | اكسر المراكات المرام ووواك المراكا المراكات  | eone /                | erry                      | 15_   | for                                   |
|            |  | en all alarm or title | of eard pur               | chaser on acco                              | ount of said sale.                    |
| xes        | thereon for the year 1985, do hereby release said land fro   | m all claim or the    | a Ot Said bot             |   | ± double                              |
| IN!        | WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and t  | he seal of said of    | fice on this              | the   | day of                                |
| •          | 19.87_ Billy V. Cooper   | , Chancery Cler       | او میسر ر <sup>ای</sup> ا | 1.1   |                                       |
| SEA        | By   | 1/5                   | Low                       | loc   | , D C                                 |
| 364        | STATEMENT OF TAXES   |                       | •                         |   |                                       |
|            |  |                       |                           | •   | \$ 21984                              |
| }          | State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties,  | tces)                 | **                        | 4   | 6 278                                 |
| 1          | Interest   |                       |                           |   | _s <u></u>                            |
| )          | Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932)   |                       |                           |   | _>                                    |
| 1          | Tax Collector Advertising Selling each separate described subd   | ivision as set out o  | in assessmen              | t roll.                                     |                                       |
|            | and a second second exercised subdivision  |                       |                           |   | _\$                                   |
|            | named the Advertision each separate subdivision  |                       | 51.00                     | each  | _s <u></u> s                          |
|            | control English Control of Theories and Indexing 1000015 caus sur  | PIAISION. LOIDI FO    | 7                         | ibdivision                                  | _s                                    |
| i)<br>     | Tax CollectorFor each conveyance of lands sold to indivisual   | s S1'00               | <u> </u>                  |   | _\$                                   |
| 7]<br>     | TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECT  | тов                   |                           | 1   | _s <u>_345</u> 2                      |
|            | 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1)   |                       |                           |   | _s , <i></i>                          |
| 3)         | 1% Damages per month or fraction on 19 % taxes and costs (I  | tem 8 •àTaxes and     | í.                        |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| (0)        | 1% Damages per month or traction on 19 1 / taxes and costs to  |                       |                           |   | _s <u>24′</u>                         |
|            | costs only Months  | ***                   |                           | *_  | _s <u>2</u>                           |
| 11)        | Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision  |                       |                           |   | _s:/:                                 |
| 12)        | Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivis   | 1011                  | *                         |   | s 10                                  |
| 13)        | Fee for executing release on redemption  |                       | *,                        |   | _s                                    |
| 14}        | Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43 3 as amended by Chapter 375.)  | House Bill No 45      | /                         | ***************************************     |                                       |
| 151        | Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each  |                       |                           | \$2,00                                      | s                                     |
| 16)        | Fee Notice to Lienors @ \$2,50 cach  |                       |                           |   | 8,                                    |
| 171        | Fee for mailing Notice to Owner  |                       | <del></del>               | S1.00                                       | _ 5                                   |
| 101        | Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident  |                       |                           | \$4.00                                      | _s                                    |
| 101        | 4  |                       | TC                        | TAL   | —হ <del>ু –হুমুক</del>                |
|            | To I for Clark on Barbana  |                       |                           |   | _s <i>3</i>                           |
| 19)        | 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem  | s and to pay accre    | ed taxes as s             | hown above                                  | _s <u> 390</u> :                      |
| 20)        | GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 13_15_16  |                       |                           | 2 - f                                       |                                       |
|            | 5  |                       |                           | 1   | * 3420                                |
| Exc        | ess bid at tax sale S  | ra 0 11/2/1           | ~/~ L                     | <del></del>                                 | 5,41                                  |
|            |  | 14/1-1                |                           | -   | 27                                    |
|            |  | Cert af               | <u> </u>                  | <u>,                                   </u> |                                       |
| _          |  | Kecits                | <u>ll-</u>                |   | <del>20</del>                         |
|            |  | 7                     |                           | <u>· 397</u>                                | 650                                   |
|            |  |                       |                           |   | e'                                    |
| TA.        | TE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:  | ~                     |                           | . 9   |                                       |
|            |  | Sajd County, ce       | rtify that t              | the within ins                              | trument was fi                        |
| 83         | TO BE WANTED TO HOLD OF THE CONTROL  | - 19 X                | . / at •⊃.                | o clock                                     | ويوالا ويوالانون                      |
| , EX       | dury resided on the . day of MAR 9   | 1987 19               | Boo'                      | k No 2.2.5                                  | ک من است                              |
| ias_       |  |                       | 4007                      |   | ,                                     |
| ıy,¢       | office. Withest my hand and seal of office, this the of  | MAR.9.                |                           | , 19  | ٧/٠, »                                |
|            | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | . PH I                | V V. COO                  | PER, Clerk                                  | Y                                     |
| •          |  | DIE                   | ., ,,,,,,                 | 7   |                                       |

PON 2005 PAGE 64

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL)

DELINQUENT TAX SALE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

2330

INDEXED

| John C. Crecink, Soil  | · .                 |  |                             | y received from                       |
|--|---------------------|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
|  | 11/2                | uts-   | <del>- DOLL'</del> ARS (\$_ | 139 11)                               |
| the sum of   | in said County      | and State                                    | to-wit:                     | , - ,                                 |
| DESCRIPTION OF LAND  | · SEC.              | TWP  | RANGE                       | ACRES                                 |
| Ogsoni not of Cato   |                     |  | -                           | _                                     |
| Lat 15 Fin Word Old  | OT_                 |  |                             |                                       |
| acc 15 mm  |                     |  |                             |                                       |
| DB 200-159   |                     |  |                             |                                       |
|  | •                   | <u> </u>                                     | <u> </u>                    |                                       |
|  |                     |  | 1                           |                                       |
| A. A   |                     | <del> </del>                                 |                             | 1                                     |
| grand and a superior   |                     | ļ  |                             | 1                                     |
| Ver Ver  | <del></del>         |  |                             |                                       |
| 2 Mar Morney Com   | 00                  |  |                             | _and sold on the                      |
|  | p 4/21              | ertt.  | <u> </u>                    | for                                   |
| 25 day of <u>Sugust</u> 1986, to <u>Starting</u>   | all claim or title  | of said ou                                   | rchaser on acco             | ount of said sale.                    |
| taxes thereon for the year 19.55, do hereby release said land from   | an Claim of the     | ) 4bin                                       | 150 A                       | day of                                |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set my signature and the   | e seal of said of   | ice on this                                  | the                         |                                       |
| 19_8/_ Billy V. Cooper,  | Chancery Clerk      | -  | 0.                          |                                       |
| (SEAL)   | <i>#</i> // &       |  | -log-                       | , D.C.                                |
| CTATEMENT OF TAXES   | AND CHARGES         |  |                             |                                       |
| (1) State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fe   | ecl                 |  |                             | _s_/097                               |
| (1) State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penatries, ic   |                     |  |                             | _s                                    |
| (2) Interest   |                     |  |                             | _s                                    |
| (2) Interest   |                     |  | nt coll                     |                                       |
|  | ition at zer our o  | 1) 4230,000                                  |                             | \$                                    |
| " a second described subdivision"  |                     |  |                             | s 300                                 |
|  |                     |  | each                        | ,                                     |
| - an annual indexing 15 cents each subdi   | ivision, i otal zol | Seura carri                                  |                             | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| a lands told to individuals  | 51 00               |  |                             |                                       |
| TOTAL TAVES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECT  | ок                  |  |                             | _s <u>/207</u>                        |
| TAVECONI V (See Item 1)  |                     |  |                             | S <del>_ &amp;_</del> _               |
| 1401 (18) Democes per month or fraction on 1987 taxes and costs (16  | W O I avez and      | ŀ  |                             | 2 84                                  |
| costs only Months  |                     |  |                             | _\$ <i>^</i>                          |
| OF come each subdivision   |                     |  |                             |                                       |
| (11) Fee for recording redemption 25cents each substitution (12) Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision   | ก                   |  |                             | s                                     |
| (12) Fee for indexing redemption receives for course   |                     |  |                             | s <i>/0</i> :                         |
| (13) Fee for executing release on redemption (14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, H   | ouse Bill No. 45    | 7.3'   |                             | \$                                    |
| .(1,4) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375,  | 0000 2              |  | S2 00                       | \$                                    |
| (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each @ \$2 50 each   |                     |  |                             | s                                     |
| (16) Fee Notice to Elenora   |                     |  | \$1,00                      | \$                                    |
| (17)* Fee for mailing Notice to Owner  |                     |  | S4.00                       | ss                                    |
| (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident   |                     |  | TOTAL                       | s /35                                 |
| ** 14  | • •                 |  |                             | · /3                                  |
|  | <u> </u>            |  |                             | 137/                                  |
| (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem   | and to pay accr     | ied taxes a                                  | s snown above               | <u></u>                               |
| (20)   |                     |  | <u> </u>                    | 1.59.6                                |
| Excess bid at tax sale S   | M                   | _//  | B. 1. 1 50                  | 2                                     |
| Excess bid at tex said o   | Tleon               | T.C.   | 7,29,3                      | <u> </u>                              |
|  | make                | <u>.                                    </u> | 276                         |                                       |
|  | a del-              |  | 200                         |                                       |
|  |                     | <i>F</i>                                     | 29 14                       |                                       |
| The state of the s |                     |  |                             |                                       |
| and and an annual courts of Madison:   | 1                   |  | 1                           |                                       |
| STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:   | aid County, ce      | rtify that                                   | the within in               | strument was                          |
| V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancer  | ۷ 19                | at -   | 3:25°cloc                   | <u>k.</u>                             |
| to recont in my office this 5. day of MAR :  | 1987                | D.   | ok No.2.2.3                 | In Page . 6 /                         |
| was duly recorded on the day of MAR 9  |                     | 1987   | W 140-457 1-                |                                       |
|  | MAR 9               | 1201   | 19                          | ****                                  |
|  |                     |  |                             |                                       |
| witness my hand and seal of office, this the of  |                     | LY V. CC                                     | OPER, Clerk                 |                                       |

C

BOOK 225 PAGE 65 RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL)

DELINQUENT TAX SALE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

INDEXED

2331 Redeemed Under H 0 \$17 Approved April 2, 1832

| I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and  | for the County ar    | nd State af   | oresald, ha   | ving this day | received from     |
|--|----------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-------------------|
| Trustmark Hatton   | sant                 | <del></del>   |               |               | <u> </u>          |
| the sum of The fundous Austr   | g-Oue &              | 2/XX          | O             | DLLARS (\$_   | 961.51            |
| being the amount necessary to redeem the following desc  | (bed land in sald    |               |               |               |                   |
| DESCRIPTION OF LAND  |                      | SEC.          | TWP           | RANGE         | ACRES             |
| U/D 2/84: Speasure (   | ove                  | -             |               |               | ·                 |
| PE36. DB 188-715 DB  | 189-59               |               |               |               |                   |
| 8-28-T1-2E   |                      | Mac           | isole         | ا_ز_          |                   |
|  |                      |               |               | <u> </u>      | •                 |
| A Comment of the Comm |                      |               |               |               |                   |
| Which said land assessed to Juth   | as-basic,            | 13 x          | Ly I          |               | and sold on the   |
| 25 day of August 1986 to_  | <u> Gardle</u>       | 49-11-1       | lleu          | usels         | for               |
| taxes thereon for the year 19.65, do hereby release said   | land from all claim  | or title of s | aid purcha    | ser on accou  | ınt of said sale, |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signatur  | re and the seal of s | sald office ( | on this the . | 5_            | day of            |
| " March 1987 Billy V.  |                      |               |               |               |                   |
|  | By 701               |               | / ba          | _             | D.C.              |
| (SEAL)   | · · · · · ·          | •             | 200           |               |                   |
| 3 STATEMENT OF   | F TAXES AND CHAF     | RGES "        | •             | <b>—</b> ,    | 70120             |
| (1) State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, per   | nalties, fees)       |               |               | <del></del>   | s <u>-79720</u>   |
| - (2) Interest   |                      |               |               |               | s <u>553</u> 0    |
| (3) Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1   | 1932)                |               |               |               | s                 |
| 4 (4) - Tax Collector Advertising Selling each separate describe   | ed subdivision as se | t out on ass  | essment roll  |               | 3                 |
| \$1,00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision  | n                    | - 11          |               |               | s                 |
| (5) = Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision  |                      |               | \$1.00 each   |               | s <u>300</u>      |
| (6): Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents ea   | ach subdivision. To  | tal 25cents   | each subdiv   | ision         | s                 |
|  | vieduals \$1.00      | ٠٠. "         |               |               | s                 |
| .'s (7) Tax Collector For each conveyance of lands sold to indi  | OL: ECTOR            | •             |               | ٠ . اور       | s -849 58         |
| + (8) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX CO   |                      | 1 +           |               |               | s 3956            |
| (9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1)   | User C. Tav          |               |               |               |                   |
| (10) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 185 taxes and o   | costs (Item & I ax   | es ano        | •             |               | s. 5947           |
| costs only Months  |                      | t=            |               |               | -20               |
| <ul> <li>(11) Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision</li></ul>  | *                    |               |               |               | 16                |
| (12) Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate su  | ipqivisiou ———       |               |               |               |                   |
| (13) Fee for executing release on redemption   |                      |               |               |               | s <u>100</u>      |
| 14) Fee-for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter  | r 375, House Bill N  | o, 457.)      |               |               | .s <u></u>        |
| (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each   |                      |               | \$2           | 00            | .s                |
| (16) Fee Notice to Lienars @ \$2,50 ea   | och                  |               |               |               | .s                |
| -(17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner  |                      |               | S1            | .0000.        | \$                |
| (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident_  |                      |               | S4            | .0000.        | .s                |
| The state of the s |                      |               | TOTAL         |               | s <u> 45001</u>   |
| (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem   | # # L                | ت ال          | -             | * ** -        | s <u>950</u>      |
| (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1985   | taxes and to pay     | accrued tax   | es as showr   | above         | s <u>95951</u>    |
| (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDUCE A SOUTH STATE OF THE STATE OF  |                      |               |               |               | 200               |
|  | - T                  |               |               |               | #961.51           |
| Excess bid at tax sale S   | Plu Til              | Thin          | 0000          | "94g6         | 1 *               |
|  | 100 . 4              | J. Carrie     |               | "" I na       | 0-                |
| <u> </u>   | elean                | tee_          |               | 707           | <del>-</del>      |
|  | Nec 3                | le_           |               | 200           | <i>-</i>          |
|  |                      |               |               | 961,5         | <u></u>           |
| STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:  1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court for record in my office this. 5. day of MAR 9 may office. MAR 9 my office. Witness my hand had seal of office, this the  | 1987 MAF             | 19<br>19      | Book No.      | 22. In P      |                   |
| LES THE COL  | E                    | BILLY V.      | COOPER,       | Lierk         |                   |
| COUNTY MISORAN   | Ву                   | : سر          | ببلا          | gut.          | , D.C.            |

INDEXED

### WARRANTY DEED

For and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GANT HOMES, INC., a Hississippi corporation, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto DAIE E. MITTE and SHARON D. MITTE, husband and wife, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot Thirty-one (31), TRACE VINEYARD, Part 1, a subdivision in and to the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B, Slide 84 thereof, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

This conveyance is subject to all protective covenants, rights of way, easements or mineral reservations of record pertaining to the subject lands.

All ad valorem taxes for year 1987 are to be prorated between the parties hereto as of the date hereof. Should it be ascertained that said taxes have not been correctly prorated when same become due, the parties hereto agree to pay each to the other any additional amount to equal their prorata share as of the date hereof. . . .

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE OF THE CORPORATION this\_5 day of March, 1987.

GANT HOUSS, fice (). Ha

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

0

This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the state and county aforesaid, to me that he is President of Gant Hores, Inc., a Mississippi corporation, and that he signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument for that he signed, executed and delivered the above and deed of said corporation, on and on behalf of said corporation, as the act and deed of said corporation, on the day and year therein mentioned, he being first duly authorized so to do. who acknowledged

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this \_5 day of March, 1987. MY COMM. EX:\_ GRANTOR, ADDRESS:, P. O. Box 22, Ridgeland, Ms GRANIEE ADDRESS: 378 Inglenook Ct., Madison, Ms.

COUNTY By D. Wught D.C.

*2*355

MOUND

#### WARRANTY DEED 盤合合・常

AND THE CO

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, C. R. MONTGOMERY, W. LARRY SMITH-VANIZ and DON A. McGRAW, JR., Grantors, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto CLAUDE RUNNELS, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Ridgeland, Madison County, Mississipp1, to wit:

The North parcel of Lot 153 of Village Square
Subdivision, Part I, a subdivision according to
Plat thereof in Plat Cabinet B-38 in the records in
the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County,
the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County,
Mississippi, and being situated in the Northwest
1/4 of Section 33, Township 7 North, Range 2 East,
City of Ridgeland, Madison County, Mississippi, and
being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Northwest Corner of Lot 153,...
Village Square Subdivision, said point being the
Village Square Subdivision, said point being the
Point of Beginning; Thence run S88°18'00"E for a
distance of 100.00 feet to the Northeast Corner of
said Lot 153; Thence run S01°17'00"W a distance of,
37.30 feet along the East Line of said Lot 153 to a
point; Thence run N88°18'00"W through the common;
wall of a two-story duplex townhouse for a
wall of a two-story duplex townhouse for a
distance of 100.00 feet to a point on the West Line
of said Lot 153; Thence run N01°17'00"E for a
of said Lot 153; Thence run N01°17'00"E for a
distance of 37.30 feet to a point, said point being
the Point of Beginning; containing 3,730.0 square
feet, more or less. feet, more or less.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following

- 1. City of Ridgeland and County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1987, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as of the date hereof.
  - City of Ridgeland, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Protective Covenants of Village Square, Part 1, dated December 3, 1979, and recorded in Book 467 at page 718 and ratified in Book 468 at page 576 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 5. A right-of-way to Mississippi Gas and Electric ...
  Company of record in Book 7 at page 93 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 6. An easement to the Town of Ridgeland for the construction and maintenance of water mains of record in Book 133 at page 604 in the records in the office of the aforesaid Clerk. Clerk.

- 7. Protective Covenants and Party Wall Agreement dated November 1, 1984, and recorded in Book 546 at page 742 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mıssissippi.
- 8. Amended Protective Covenants and Party Wall Agreement dated December 5, 1984, and recorded in Book 550 at page 437 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 9. A utility easement 5' evenly off the east end and north end of Lot 153 as shown on Plat thereof at Plat Slide B-38 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 10. Wooden fence encroachment of 1.2' and storage shed overhand encroachment of 0.6' as shown on survey of Danny P. Cotton dated March 4, 1987.

The subject property constitutes no part of the homestead interest of the Grantors.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 67% day of March, 1987.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named C. R. MONTGOMERY, W. LARRY SMITH-VANIZ, and DON A. McGRAW, JR., who stated and acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the GT day of NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

GRANTEE:
906A Glastonbury Circle

Capton MS: 39046

P. O. Box 284 Canton, MS 39046

Ridgeland, MS 39157

C2030503 .1 and the state of the

|                                  |                                  |   | *  |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|
| STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County     | of Madison:                      |   | webin instrument was filed   |
| A MINOUN COOPERSCHERK O          | f the Chancery Court of Said Cou | inty, certify that the v                | VILLIAI IIIS COLVENT THES THESE  |
| EN EN EN LA SER LA               | f the Chancery Court of Said Cou | , 19.8. J , at / Jah                    | M., and کارکاری کارکاری کارکارکارکارکارکارکارکارکارکارکارکارکارک   |
| tor-record in my differences and | day ofMAR. 91987                 | 10 Book Ne                              | Sn Pane 6 . Z. in  |
| was duly recorded on the &       | day of mHr. v 1901               | . , 19, , . , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | , and a surprise of the surpri |
| mic office. Constitution         | office, this the of . MAR        | ≀ 9 1987                                | 19   |
| Witness my hard mo seal of       | office, this the of              | BILLY V. COOPER                         | Cint   |
| CONSTY MINGER                    |                                  | BILLY V. COUPER                         | i, Clerk   |
| - CANTON STATE                   | _ ^                              | Ja Lilius                               | (ht  |
|                                  | ву                               | · g. · g. · g. · g. · g.                | (Det   |

43.53 460

Action That

#### ASSUMPTION WARRANTY DEED \*\*\*\*

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid me and the assumption by the Grantee of the payment of the unpaid balance, both principal and interest, of that certain indebtedness to James H. Herring, Trustee, to secure First Federal Saving and Loan Association of Canton, Canton, Mississippi, in the original principal amount of \$14,650.00, which is described in and secured by a deed of trust dated December 22, 1970, and recorded in Book 378 at page 377 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, upon and covering the hereinafter described real property, such payment to be made in accordance with the terms, conditions and obligations of said deed of trust the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, LEE ROY SANDERS, Grantor, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto ROOSEVELT KELLY, JR., Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

A lot or parcel of land fronting 133.75 feet on the north side of McDonald Avenue and 84.67 feet on the east side of Denson Street and being all of Lot 3, Block "F", East Acres Subdivision, Canton, Madison County, Mississippi on the Madison County, Mississippi.

In addition to the property herein conveyed the Grantor does hereby convey and assign to the Grantee all funds in the escrow account maintained pursuant to the said deed of trust.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton and County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1987, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows: Grantor: 2/12; Grantee: 10/12.
  - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.

.

- 3 4

INDEXED

- 4. Restrictive Covenants dated July 11, 1967 and recorded in Book 351 at page 513 and Amended Restrictive Covenants dated October 6, 1967, and recorded in Book 354 at page 26 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 5. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

The subject property constitutes no part of the homestead interest of Grantor.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 5th day of March 1987.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named LEE ROY SANDERS, who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 546 day march .... 1987.

TERAO, ALL STREET STREE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

the Considered Establish 28, 1989 440 McMurphy Street Canton: MS 39046

**GRANTEE:** Roosevelt Kelly, Jr. P. O. Box 707 Canton, MS 39046

E2022006 5479/12,945

1. 25

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Mississippi, County of Madison:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Mississippi, County of Mississippi, County of Mississippi,

PORK 225 PAGE 71

hVDEXED

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Car William

2359

### QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the price and sum. of Ten and no/100 Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MADGE FREILER NOBLE, 809 E. Peace Street, Canton, Mississippi 39046, WILLIAM BATTLE NOBLE, 424 Traceland Street, Madison, Mississippi 39110, and SARA LINDA NOBLE ROBINSON, 10234 Betty Jane Lane, Dallas, Texas 75229, do hereby sell, convey and quitclaim unto BETTY M. JAMES, 703 Townhouse Lane, Richardson, Texas 75081, and STEPHANIE DALETTE HOLMES, P. O. Box 137, Ridgeland, Mississippi 39158, as tenants in common, without rights of survivorship, all of our right, title and interest in the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A parcel of land containing 0.26 acres, more or less and fronting 91.25 feet on the east side of Moss Road in the S\(^1\)SW\(^1\) of Section 24, Township 9 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows: Commencing at a creosote post at the SW corner of Section 24, Township 9 North, Range 3 East and run East 168.9 feet to a point; thence North 715.8 feet to a fence post; thence NO5°W 77.5 feet, to a fence corner and point of beginning; thence S87°50'W 129.25 feet to a point on the east R/W of Moss Road; thence North 91.25 feet along said R/W to a point; thence N88°08'E 121.32 feet to a fence corner; thence S05°E 90.7 feet to the point of beginning. A parcel of land containing 0.26 acres, more or beginning.

EXECUTED this the 11 day of January, 1987.

859X 225 PAGE 72

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named MADGE FREILER NOBLE, who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

AV GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the \_\_, 1987.

COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Sangly Rashery Clerk Motary PyBLIC M Leiguson &C.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Hinds

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named WILLIAM BATTLE NOBLE, who acknowledged that he signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the 4th day of \_ Kehrnary , 1987.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

STATE OF TEXAS

BOOK 225 PAGE 73

COUNTY OF Dalla

Per . C

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named SARA LINDA NOBLE ROBINSON, who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the 18th day of Jubinary, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC

AY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

SANDRA WATTS, Notary Public:

The Sleet of Texas

My Commission Expires 10-18-89.

C

2361

INDEXED

· FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, plus other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, LEPOLEIAN BARNES and PEARLYE C. BARNES do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto HOWARD T. PARKER and wife, MARY PARKER as joint tenants with the rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

One (1) acre out of Parcel #1 of the Mary Myles Estate Survey, according to the plat thereof on file in the Chancery Clerk's office in Canton, Mississippi which one acre is more particularly described as: Beginning at the intersection of the west line of the R.O.W. of the Jackson-Livingston Road with the north line of the easement in said Parcel #1, thence run West along the north boundary of said easement 210' to the point of beginning, which is also the southwest corner of that certain one (1) acre tract conveyed to Howard T. Parker and wife, Mary Parker by Deed recorded in Book 109 at Page 505, and from said point of beginning run north along the west boundary of said Parker tract as described in Deed Book 109 at Page 505 for a distance of 210'; thence westerly parallel to the aforesaid R.O.W. line for a distance of 210' to a point; thence southerly parallel to the west boundary line of the Parker tract described in Deed Book 109 at Page 505, 210', more or less, to a point on the north line of the aforesaid R.O.W.; thence east along the north margin of said R.O.W. 210', more or less, to the point of beginning and containing in all, one acre, more or less.

The warranty contained herein is made subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- 1. Ad valorem taxes for the year 1987 which are lien and will be paid by the Grantors.
- Zoning and subdivision ordinance of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 3. The ownership of oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the above described tract are not warranted, however, Grantors convey such oil, gas and other minerals which they may own in, on and under said property.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this  $25^{\text{L}}$  day of February, 1987.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

18x 320 4

This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned notary public in and for the aforesaid County and State, the within named LEPOLEIAN BARNES and PEARLYE C. BARNES who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein written.

day of February, 1987.

(SEAL)

My commission expires:

Lepoleian and Pearlye C. Barnes Rt. 3, Box 425 Jackson, Mississippi 39213 Grantor:

Howard 'T. and Mary Parker Grantees:

SIPPI, County of Madison: nd seal of office, this the . . . . . of . BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By Kangoy D.C.

### ROCK 225 PAGE 76 EASEMENT

INDEXED".

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned "Grantors" do hereby grant, sell and convey unto the CITY OF MADISON, MISSISSIPPI, a municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Grantee" a perpetual and irrevocable easement for the purpose of construction, installation and maintenance of surface water drainage improvements and structures on the properties owned by the Grantors. The land effected by the grant of this easement is located in the City of Madison, Madison County, Mississippi, and is more particularly described as follows:

The easement granted hereby covers a strip of land twenty (20) feet in width, adjacent and parallel to the respective Grantors' rear property line of the Grantors' lots located in Stonegate Subdivision.

For the consideration recited above, Grantors do further grant, sell and convey unto Grantee a temporary construction easement on their respective properties, said easement being described as "a strip of land twenty (20) feet in width, being adjacent, adjoining and parallel to the above-described permanent easement (this may also be described as a strip land ten (10) feet on either side of the above-described easement).

It is further understood and agreed that the easement granted hereby shall give and convey unto Grantee, its employees, agents and assigns the right of ingress and egress upon the property described herein for the purposes incident to the installation, construction, maintenance and repair of said surface water drainage improvement and structures.

It is understood and agreed that the Grantee shall indemnify
the Grantors for any loss or damage to said property which shall be
caused by the Grantee, its employees, agents or assigns while on the
property of the Grantors for the purposes of exercising the rights
and powers granted hereby; and, Grantee further agrees that upon completion
of its work, the property described above shall be put back in substantially the same condition as it was prior to the action by Grantee.

WITNESS our respective signatures on the dates set forth below.

Wayness Control

| •          | 44. 中                                     | •  |
|------------|---|--|
| · /        | and fillette                              | This I day of MARC/1, 1987.  |
| _//        | Deloral < Ellista                         | This 5th day of MARC 1, 1987.  |
| (          |   | This 5th day of Morick, 1987.  |
|            |   | This Change of MARCH, 1987.  |
|            |   | This day of, 1987.   |
|            |   | This day of, 1987.   |
|            |   | This day of, 1987.   |
|            |   |  |
| <b>~</b> * | STATE OF MISSISSIPPI<br>COUNTY OF MADISON |  |
| , <b>•</b> | PERSONALLY came and appeared              | d before me, the undersigned authority   |
|            | in and for the jurisdiction afores        | aid, DENSON Kobinson.  |
| •          | the op onth stated that the above         | listed Grantors in his presence signed   |
|            |   | ing instrument of writing on the day   |
|            | •   | 118 11301 11301  |
|            | and year therein set forth.               | 34 9 3   |
|            | •   | (Name) Kolanon   |
| <i>p</i>   | SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEF               | ORE ME, this the 6th day of MACK.  |
|            | 1987.                                     | ,  |
|            | •   | Luesa white  |
|            | *   | Notary Public My Commission Expires July 23 1999   |
| < \$       | •   | My commission expires:   |
|            |   |  |
|            | و_ درد -،                                 | The state of the s |
|            |   | up.  |
| FATE DEM   | this day of MAH 9.1                       | Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed  1987 19, Book No. 2.5 on Page   |
|            | magh bit the day of                       | MAR 9 1987 19  |
| COUNTY     |   | ву Коледощ п.с.  |
|            |   |  |

, \*

#### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars, cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned William L. Woods and Lavonne Woods, whose address is 2385 Birchview Drive, Florissant, Missouri, 63033, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto J. A. Saunders, whose address is 1139 Annalisa Drive, Mississippi, 39204, the following described property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

From the point of commencement at the Southwest corner of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 9, Township 8 North, Range 1 West, Madison County, Mississippi, said point being on the North right-of-way line of Highway Number 22; thence run Easterly along the North right-of-way line of said Highway Number 22 for 329.50 feet; thence North 00 degrees 44 minutes 28 seconds West for 330.57 feet; thence North 00 degrees 58 minutes 26 seconds West for 419.38 feet; thence North 00 degrees 49 minutes 21 seconds West for 249.48 feet; thence North 00 degrees 54 minutes 00 seconds West for 455.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 50 minutes 16 seconds West for 393.56 feet; thence North 02 degrees 50 minutes 32 seconds West for 76.72 feet; thence North 00 degrees 49 minutes 17 seconds West for 483.95 feet; thence North 00 degrees 31 minutes 00 seconds West for 955.67 feet; thence North 00 degrees 31 minutes 00 seconds West for 950.67 feet; thence North 00 degrees 31 minutes 00 seconds West for 950.67 feet; thence North 90 seconds West for 166.18 feet; thence North 89 degrees 56 minutes 13 seconds East for 991.92 feet; thence South 02 degrees 17 minutes 01 seconds West for 164.96 feet; thence South 89 degrees 51 minutes 28 seconds West for 983.85 feet to the aforesaid point of beginning. The above described parcel of land contains 3.75 acres, more or less, and is also known as Tract Number 1, Flora Mini Farms.

This conveyance is subject to the following exceptions, towit:

- Rights or claims of parties in possession and not of record.
- Such state of facts as might be revealed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises, and further excepted are

4、人名人利勒

all easements, restrictions and reservations of record.

- 3. Madison County Zoning and Subdivision Regulations Ordinance of 1976, adopted July 23, 1976, and recorded in Minute Book AL at page 77 in the records of the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 4. The reservation by previous owners of all oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this the 64h day of February, 1987.

Welkon L WOODS

LAVONNE WOODS

STATE OF MISSOURI

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named William L. Woods and Lavonne Woods who each acknowledge that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

6-1-90

GRANTORS' ADDRESS: 2385 Birchview Drive Florissant, MO 63033

GRANTÉES: ADDRESS: 1139 Annalisa Drive Jackson, MS 39204

| manufact 21.   | ,  |
|--|--|
| STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of  | Madison:   |
| A Change Vaccourt Clerk of the   | the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed day of |
| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  | M. and   |
| A The topically the of the this  | lay of   |
|  | lay of MAR 9 1987, 19, Book No. 225 on Page 78 in                                      |
|  | MAD 0 4007   |
| S = swi 6500 mu b 2 and earl of off  | ice, this the of MAR 9 1987, 19  |
| The state of the sear of the s | BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk   |
| A COLON TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR |  |
| COUNTY   | By Karagory D.C.   |
| South OUNTY, September 1   | By   |
| - AMANAMAN NAMES   | •  |
|  |  |

### WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars NOEKED (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, James Houston Cohea, Jr., do hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto James Houston Cohea, Jr. and Lori M. Cohea, as joint tenants with full right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

North 1/2 of Lots 7 and 8 of Block 16, Allen's Addition, Town of Flora, Mississippi, according to the plat thereof recorded in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 27th day of February, 1987.

JAMES H. COHEA, JR., ONE AND THE SAME AS JAMES HOUSTON COHEA, JR.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED BEFORE, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named James Houston Cohea, Jr., who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 276 day of February, 1987.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

6-5-90

GRANTEES ADDRESS: P. O. Box 632 Flora, MS 39071

GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 632 Flora, MS 39071

SISSIPPI, County of Madison:

The Standard Stand MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
By KONOOLY D.C.

#### WARRANTY DEED ...

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) MOFFED cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, PAUL L. PYBAS, Grantor, does hereby sell, convey and warranty unto NORTH COVE, a General Partnership (said partnership is comprised of Grantee, Paul L. Pybas, and Jimmy F. Druey), the following described land and property situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, being more particularly described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto.

This conveyance and the warranty herein are subject, however, to any prior reservation or conveyance of oil, gas and other minerals lying on, under or over the subject property; and to all applicable building restrictions, zoning ordinances, building codes, restrictive covenants, easements, rights-of-way and rightsof-way of record pertaining to the subject property.

GRANTEE HEREIN by acceptance of this conveyance assumes and agrees to pay all taxes for the year 1987, and subsequent years.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, on this the 4 day of 1987.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named PAUL PYBAS, who acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the foregoing Warranty Deed as his act and deed, on the day and date therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal of office, this 4444 \_, 1987. day of MARUL-

dillon or

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

#### DESCRIPTION

A tract of land containing 0.33 acres, more or less, lying and being situated entirely within Block 91 of the official map of Town of Ridgeland, reference of which is hereby made, Madison County, Mississippi and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the northwest corner of said Block 91, Town of Ridgeland run southerly along the west line of said Block 91 for a distance of 425.5 feet to a point, continue thence southerly along the west line of said Block 91 for a distance of 123.00 feet; run thence

Easterly and parallel to the north line of said Block 91 with an interior angle of 90 degrees for a distance of 185.60 feet to a point that is 90.00 feet westerly, on a projection of said last line from the westerly R.O.W. line of U.S. Highway 51, said point also being the POINT OF BEGINNING of the following described tract of land; run thence

Easterly, parallel with the north line of said Block 91 for a distance of 90.00 feet to a point on the westerly R.O.W. line of U.S. Highway 51; run thence

Northeasterly and along the said westerly R.O.W. line of U.S. Highway 51 with an interior angle of 114 degrees 39 minutes 40 seconds for a distance of 135.34 feet to the southeast corner of that tract of land described in Deed Book 201 at Page 377, in the offices of the Chancery Clerk at Canton, Mississippi; run thence

Westerly and parallel to the said north line of Block 91 and along the south line of the above mentioned tract of land described in Deed Book 201 at Page 377 with an interior angle of 65 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds for a distance of 146.47 feet; run thence

Southerly and parallel to the west line of said Block 91 with an interior angel of 90 degrees for a distance of 123.00 feet back to the POINT OF BEGINNING of the above described tract of land.

Prepared by

25

Rutledge and Associates, Inc.

March 3, 1987

R-1268

| ٠., | STATE OF MISSISSIPPI.        | County of Madison:   |
|-----|------------------------------|--|
|     | IN COORER                    | Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the willing installed the                               |
|     | राके रक्कावाती गाम व्यवस्थित | ais Aday of MAD 9 1907 at 7.5. octook  |
| į   | This day recorded on the     | County of Madison:  Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed his |
|     | mylottice                    | i seal of office, this the of  |
| •   | San Military Manager         | BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk   |
|     | The second Study             | By Koregory D.C.   |
|     | COUNTY, MARKETER             | Ву   |
|     |                              |  |

STATE, OF, MUSSISSIPPI BOOK 225 MAGE 83 COUNTY OF MADISON ) Esc

INDEXED.

### CORRECTION WARRANTY DEED

WHEREAS, by Warranty Deed dated September 25, 1973, and recorded in Deed Book 132 at page 804 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, ISIAC JACKSON and IDA JACKSON, did convey certain property to RICHARD C. HORNE and JANNIS R. HORNE, husband and wife, with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, and

WHEREAS, Ida Jackson is now deceased, and

WHEREAS, both ISIAC JACKSON and RICHARD C. HORNE and JANNIS R. HORNE, desire to correct said instrument to properly describe property by the survey description rather than the record description used to describe said property intended to have been conveyed by said instrument.

NOW, THEREFORE,

8

FOR THE CONSIDERATION stated in said deed, I, ISIAC JACKSON, do convey and warrant unto RICHARD C. HORNE and JANNIS R. HORNE, husband and wife, with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

### SURVEY DESCRIPTION

Sec. 20 A tract of land situated in the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 13, Township 8 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi and being more, particularly described as follows:

Commence from the Southwest corner of Section 13, Township 8 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, thence S 89° 37' 50" E along the line dividing Section 13 and Section 24 of said Township 8 North, Range 2 East for a distance of 1278.66 feet to a point at the western side of Whatley Road (said point being 15 feet west of the physical centerline of Whatley Road); thence N 0° 06' 46" E along the western side of Whatley Road for 1933.60 feet to the "Point of Beginning" of the property herein described; thence

įξ.

N 89° 46' 38" W for 270 feet; thence

N 0° 11' 54" E for 150 feet; thence

# BOOX 225 PAGE 84

S 89° 46' 38" E for 270 feet to a point at the western side of Whatley Road (said point being 15 feet west of the physical centerline of Whatley Road); thence

S 0° 11' 54" W along said western line of Whatley Road for 150 feet to the said "Point of Beginning" containing 0.93 acres of land.

The warranty herein does not extend to the oil, gas and other minerals, but I do hereby convey whatever mineral rights I own in and under the above described land.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURE, this the 5th day of March 1987.

ISTAC JACKSON, GRANTOR

ADDRESS: Ing Mith Mill

Mante Mill

RICHARD C. HORNE, GRANTEE

Grantees' Address:

Rt. S. BOX 224

Conton, M.C. 39044

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY 'OF MADISON

personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named ISIAC JACKSON, RICHARD C. HORNE and JANNIS R. HORNE, who acknowledged that they signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

of March, 1987.

| Judy Kay Cok | Notary Public | Seat | S

My commission expires:

..<del>-</del>`

\_\_\_\_\_

|     | DELINQUENT TAX OF MADISON  STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON  STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON  STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON   |
|-----|--|
|     | STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON  STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON  STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY and State aforesaid, having this day received from  I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the County and State aforesaid, having this day received from  DOLLARS (5.38.42)  |
|     | Clerk in and for the County and State and  |
|     | Cooper, the undersigned Chancery   |
|     | I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Charles (S. 38.42)   |
|     | ACRES  |
|     | the sum of   |
| ,   | the sum of to reteem use to see a sum of the sum of  |
|     | being the amount necessary to LAND  DESCRIPTION OF LAND  |
|     | DESCRIPTION C. Blanch Sub- 14  Ochobard  |
|     |  |
|     | - 410-107 S-36 TAN, RIE AM   |
|     | DR 190-649-037-  |
|     |  |
|     |  |
|     |  |
|     | 1. A souther   |
|     | SI A Bradford and sold on the  |
|     | To Shirley + Policy tor  |
|     | Which said land assessed to  |
|     | Which said land assessed to  |
|     | taxes thereon for the year 1985, do hereby release said land from all claim of the taxes thereon for the year 1985, do hereby release said land from all claim of the taxes thereon for the year 1985, do hereby release said land from all claim of the taxes thereon for the year 1985, do hereby release said land from all claim of the taxes thereon for the year 1985, do hereby release said land from all claim of the year 1985, do hereby release said land from a |
|     | the room for the year 1900, do never the search of said office of this   |
|     | taxes incredit to the large transfer of the  |
|     | IN WITNESS WILLY 19 8 Billy V Cooper, and I will be the second of the se |
|     | By   |
|     | STATEMENT OF TAXES AND CHARGES  \$ 2632  |
| ٠,  |  |
|     | STATEMENT OF STATE |
| l   | Gave and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive  |
| 1   | (1) State and County tax of St |
| ١   | (2) Interests Damages (House Bill No. 14, Separated subdivision as set out on assessment   |
| ١   | (3) Tax Collector's 20 milion - Selling each separate described  |
| ١   | Tax Collector 3 20 Selling each separate described subdivisionS 1 00 eachS   |
| ١   | Tax Collector \$ 20  Tax Collector Advertising Selling each separate described subdivisionSSSSS  |
| 1   | Policy Fee for Advertising each separation 15cents each subdivision. Total   |
| ١   | Tax Collector Advertising ansemble described subdivision   |
| - { | (6) Clerk's Fee for recording  (7) Tax CollectorFor each conveyance of lands sold to individuous  (8) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR  TAXES ONLY, (See Item 1)  TAXES ONLY, (See Item 1)  TAXES ONLY, (See Item 1)  |
| 1   | Tay Collection of the Collecti |
|     | (8) TOTAL TAXES AND COOKLY, (See Item 1) (Item 8 Taxes and S   |
|     | (9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONE Transport 1985 taxes and costs (Items of Section  |
|     | (8) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SCALE SET 1  |
|     | Months - S I M   |
|     | costs only   |
|     | (11) Fee for recording 15cents for each separate 5   |
|     | (12) Fee for Indexing redemption ser Neure Bill No. 457.) S  |
|     | (12) Fee for Indexing redemption 15cents to teether (12) Fee for Indexing release on redemption  |
|     | Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3  |
|     | (14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 2)  (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each  |
|     | (15) Fee for issues to Lienors \$ 37.06  |
|     | LACK EGO NOTICE TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRAC |
|     | (17) Fee for mailing Notice on Owner if Resident   |
|     | (18) Sherilf's fee for executing recovering recovering 1985 taxes and to pay accrued taxys as shown above \$ .30.47.  (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem 5 .30.47.  (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1985 taxes and to pay accrued taxys as shown above 5 .30.47.   |
|     | a corried taxes is showing above 200   |
|     | Total for Clerk to Redeem  |
|     | (19) 1% Office TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering  |
|     | (20) GRAND TOTAL   |
|     |  |
|     | Excess bid at tax sole S Dog Wu Williamoon 1.76  |
|     | DAGONIA  |
|     | Ouk all 2.0.   |
|     | 38.42  |
|     | DOCK VAS filed   |
|     | that the within instrument   |
|     | STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:  MAR 10 1987   |
|     | STATE OF MISSISSIE Clark of the Chancery VOAON 19. 0. at. 3. Son Page V in   |
|     | Billy Jacob Book North Book Book North Book Book North Book Book North Book Book Book Book Book Book Book Boo   |
|     | MAK 1007 1017  |
|     | day of the state o |
|     | notified the land out sail of office, this the   |
|     |  |
|     | By   |
|     |  |
|     | A Walter of the Control of the Contr |

Excess bid at tax sale S 12)illianusou

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

With and State of office, this the control of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county office. The chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of cou

By Wight

225 PAGE 87

(INDIVIDUAL) INDEXED STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

2400

I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the County and State aforesaid, having this day received from DOLLARS (\$ 227.46) Two hundred twenty - swen + 46/100 sary to redeem the following described land in said County and State, to-wit: ACRES SEC. DESCRIPTION OF LAND Donfield 1/84 buice Coorge taxes thereon for the year 1985, do hereby release said land from all claim or title of said purchaser on account of said sale IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the seal of said office on this the \_ Billy V. Cooper, Chancery Clerk. STATEMENT OF TAXES AND CHARGES State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees) Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932) (2) Interest . (4) Tax Collector Advertising --- Selling each separate described subdivision as set out on assessment roll. (3) F -S1,00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision (5)- Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision . (6) Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents each subdivision. Total 25cents each subdivision Tax Collector -- For each conveyance of lands sold to indivisduals \$1.00 TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR . (9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1) (10) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 19 5 taxes and costs (Item B .- Taxes and O\_Months. 7 (11) - Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision (12) Fee for Indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision -(13) Fee for executing release on redemption \_ (14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27.43 3 as amended by Chapter 375, House Bill No. 457 ) (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each\_\_ \_@ \$2,50 each (16) Fee Notice to Lienars\_ \$1.002 (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner ... \$4.00 (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident 221.83 (400V) 3.63 I, Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed Reold it in the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the County of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the County of County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the County of County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the County of County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the County of County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the County of County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the County of County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the County of County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the County of County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the County of County o STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: 

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned ROBERT E. WARD, JR. and JO ANN WARD, do hereby sell, convey and quit claim unto BERT GREEN BUILDER, INC., A Mississippi Corporation, the following described land and property located and situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 13, Village of Woodgreen, Part 6, a sub-division according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B at Slot 79 thereof, reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description. description.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, This, The 6th day of March, 1987.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF Hirds

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named ROBERT E. WARD, JR. and JO ANN WARD, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal of office on This, The 6 day of March, 1987.

> on massinge NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: My Commission Expires Aug, 26, 1989

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By D. Wught D.C.

### WARRANTY DEED

2407

For and win Consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00).cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Universal Life Insurance Company, a Tennessee Corporation, GRANTOR, do hereby convey and warrant unto Ricky R. Lee, the following described. real property lying and being situated in Madison County; Mississippi and being more particularly described as:

Property lying and being situated in the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4), Section 24, Township 9 North, Range 2 East, Madison County and described as follows:

A lot or parcel of land fronting 100.0 feet on the North side graveled street in the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4), Section 24, Township 9 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi and being more particularly described as FROM A POINT that is the northwest corner of the Clarence Chinn property and is 1277.5 feet West of the northeast corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Northwest (NW 1/4) and Section 24, and run East 400.0 feet to the northeast corner of lot or parcel of land being described and the point of beginning, and from said point of beginning, thence West 100.0 feet; thence running South 00 degrees 20 minutes West 150.0 feet to the North side of said graveled street; thence East 100.0 feet along the North margin of said graveled street; thence North 00 degrees 20 minutes East 150.0 feet to the point of beginning.

This conveyance is subject only to the following exception: ...

(1) Applicable ad valorem taxes for the year 1987 shall be pro-rated as follows: Grantor .3/12's, Grantee.9/12's Witness our signature on this the day of March

1987.

Universal Life Ins. Co.

President and Mortgage Administration

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally came and appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid the within named Frank D. Boston who after by me being duly sworn states that he is Assistant Vice President of Universal Life Insurance

# BOOK 225 PAGE 90

Company and that on behalf of said corporation he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the date above written, he being first duly authorized to do so.

Notary Public

(SEAL) (S

Grantor's Address:

Universal Life Dus Co. P.O. Box 159 Jackson, MS Grantee's Address:

Ricky R. Lee 518 Isahella St. CANTON, MS 39046

| STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:   | z,  |
|--|---|
| KBilly V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of   | Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed |
| for properly in mysorifice this O. day of  | 19%.), at 7. 0.0 clock                                    |
| to Result Vi Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of the Chancery C | 1987 19 Book No 22 5 Page 8.5 . in                        |
| my grincal in the same of the  | , MAR J 0 1987  |
| Witnessing hallowing seal of office, this theo   |   |
|  | BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk                                    |
| COUNTY, MISSIAN  | By D. Wright D.C.   |
| Constant III   | • • •   |

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

BOOK 225 PAGE 91

NOGAD.

# WARRANTY DEED

| (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, |
|--|
| JIMES F. WILLIAMS  |
| JAMES F. WILLIAMS, a single person, do(es) hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto   |
| icteby sell, convey, and warrant   |
| WILLIAM -  |
| BALLENGER and and  |
| WILLIAM L. BALLENGER and wife, MARY L. BALLENGER as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the following              |
| with full rights of surveyed   |
| as tenants in common, the following described land and property  |
| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  |
| situated inMadison County, Mississippi, more   |
| TANK L   |
| particularly describes   |
| particularly described as follows, to-wit:   |
| , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,   |

Lot 14, SALEM SQUARE SUBDIVISION, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Excepted from the warranty of this conveyance are any and all easements, dedications, rights-of-way, mineral reservations and mineral conveyances, and restrictive covenants of record pertaining to or affecting the herein described property.

It is agreed and understood that the taxes for the

current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantor(s) agree(s) to pay to the Grantee(s) or his/her/their assigns, any deficit on an actual proration, and likewise, the Grantee(s) agree(s) to pay to the Grantor(s) or his/her/their assigns, any amount overpaid by them.

WITNESS MY/OUR SIGNATURE(S), this the 9th day March , 19 87 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF \_ HINDS THIS DAY personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said county, the within named \_\_\_\_\_ JAMES F. WILLIAMS, a single person, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the within and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned. GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, 9th day of \_ this the My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Feb. 20, 1990 GRANTEES' ADDRESS: 228 Salem Square Ridgeland, MS 39157 ar applications of the Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed County, certified County, certifi STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: seal of office, this the ..... of MAR 1 ii 1997 BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

#### QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JACKSON VAUGHN, JR., of Route 7, Box 107-A, Jackson, Mississippi 39209, do hereby sell, convey and quitclaim unto LEUTISH DONELSON VAUGHN, of Route 3, Box 424, Livingston Road, Jackson, Mississippi 39213, all my right, title and interest in and to the following land and property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows, towit:

A lot or parcel of land described as beginning at the southeast corner of Parcel No. 1 of the Mary Myles Estate Survey according to the plat of said survey on file in the Chancery Clerk's Office in Canton, Mississippi, run thence west along the south line of said Parcel No. 1 for 210 feet, thence run in a northerly direction and parallel to the Jackson-Livingston Road 105 feet to a point, thence run in an easterly direction and parallel to the south line of the said Parcel No. 1 for 210 feet to said road, thence run in a southerly direction along the east line of said road 105 feet to the point of beginning.

The above described property constitutes no part of the homestead of the Grantor.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this HAW day of February, 1987.

Jackin Caugh Lin

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, JACKSON VAUGHN, JR., who acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the foregoing Quitclaim Deed on the date and for the purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal, this 4th day of February, 1987.

Linds L. Correction

My Commission Expires:

July 24, 1989

IN'DEXED"

### ROUX 205 PAGE 94

### WARRANTY DEED

2432

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, WILLIAM C. NORRIS, Grantor, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto HARRY MITCHELL COWAN and wife, REBECCA B. COWAN, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, Grantees, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

NORTH PARCEL: Being situated in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 23, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described by metes and bounds as follows:

Commence at the Northwest corner of the said Southeast 1/4 of Section 23, run thence South 89°51'30" East for a distance of 1318.66 feet along the midline of the said Section 23 to an iron pin; thence continue South 89°51'30" East for a distance of 1287.44 feet along the said midline of Section 23 to the Westerly right-of-way line of Richardson Road; thence South 0°15' West-for a distance of 261.97 feet along the said Westerly right-of-way line of Richardson Road to the POINT OF BEGINNING for the parcel herein described; thence continue South 0°15' West for a distance of 200.0 feet along the said Westerly right-of-way line of Richardson Road; thence leaving said Westerly right-of-way line and run South 89°58'30" West for a distance of 435.60 feet; thence North 89°58'30" East for a distance of 435.60 feet; thence North 89°58'30" East for a distance of 435.60 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING for the parcel herein described, containing 2.0 acres more or less.

SOUTH PARCEL: Being situated in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 23, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described by metes and bounds as follows:

Commence at the Northwest corner of the said Southeast 1/4 of Section 23, run thence South 89°51'30" East for a distance of 1318.66 feet along the midline of the said Section 23 to an iron pin; thence continue South 89°51'30" East for a distance of 1287.44 feet to the Westerly right-of-way line of Richardson Road; thence South 0°15' West for a distance of 461.97 feet along the said Westerly right-of-way line of Richardson Road

to the POINT OF BEGINNING for the parcel herein described; thence continue South 0°15' West for a distance of 200.0 feet along the said Westerly right-of-way line of Richardson Road; thence leave said Westerly right-of-way line and run South 89°58'30" West for a distance of 435.60 feet; thence North 0°15' East for a distance of 200.0 feet; thence North 89°58'30" East for a distance of 435.60 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 2.0 acres more or less. 2.0 acres more or less.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1987, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows: Grantor: 2/12ths; Grantees: 10/12ths.
- 2. Madison County Zoning and Subdivision Regulations Ordinance of 1976, adopted July 23, 1976, and recorded in Minute Book AL at page 77 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities. covenants recorded 2/27/87 in Book 614 at Page 207 in the office of said Chancery Clerk of the homestead interest of the Grantors. of the Grantors.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 9th day of March, 1987.

William C. Norris

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named WILLIAM C. NORRIS, who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the

# ROOK 225 PAGE 96

| date and for the pul   | poses therein stated.  |
|--|--|
| date and for the t.  | HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 9th day   |
|  |  |
| of March   | 1987.  |
|  |  |
| •  | NOTARY PUBLIC  |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIR  | ES:  |
| manh 5. 1988   |  |
| GRANTOR: William C. Norris P. O. Box 16977 Jackson, MS 39236 | GRANTEE: 4502 Parisian Drive Jackson, MS 39206   |
| E2030411<br>1900/13,095                                      |  |
|  | •  |
| •  | •  |
| • · · •  | ,  |
| n  | •  |
| r  | é  |
| for bacord in inv official this and                          | day of MAR 10 1987 19 Book No 2 on Page day of MAR 10 1987 19 Book No 2 on Page of Page 1987 19 BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk |
| COUNTY WILLIAM   | ByD.C.   |

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

### MULKCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the price and sum of Ten and no/100 Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, STEPHANIE DALETTE HOLMES, Rt. 2, Box 285 C, Canton, Mississippi 39046, do hereby sell, convey and quitclaim unto JIMMY DALE HOLMES, Rt. 2, Box 285 C, Canton, Mississippi 39046, title and interest in the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A parcel of land containing 0.23 acres, more or less, and fronting 75.8 feet on the east side of Moss Road in the Siswa of Section 24, Township 9 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows: Commencing at a creosote post at the SW corner of Section 24, Township 9 North, Range 3 East and run East 168.9 feet to a point; thence North 715.8 feet to a fence post and point of beginning; thence S88 32'W 135.96 feet to a point on the east R/W of Moss Road; thence North 75.8 feet along said R/W to a point; thence N87 50'E 129.25 feet to a fence corner; thence S05 E 77.5 feet along a fence to the point of beginning.

EXECUTED this the 10 day of March, 1987.

STEPHANIE DALETTE HOLMES

- (1**)** 

# BOOK 225 PAGE 98

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named STEPHANIE DALETTE HOLMES, who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing

instrument on the day and year therein mentioned. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the 10 daw of March, 1987. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1-5-88 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named STEPHANIE DALETTE HOLMES, who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAF on this the day of March, 1987. NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

I, Billy Victorier, Block of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed econism in the life of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed econism in the life of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed econism in the life of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed econism in the life of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed econism in the life of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed econism in the life of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed econism in the life of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed econism in the life of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed econism in the life of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed econism in the life of the county of the life of the lif STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk,
By D. L. D.C. COUNTY,